		99999		
EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA	SS. Fee	\$.	
September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF	5		
et 00 mins, pest 11 A. M. in Book 74 of OFFICIAL	Filed for record th	his day	of	
RECORDS, page 104 RECORDS	19 , at Reception No.			
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	keception No.			
M-169998 F. 1 3.00	Recorder		Deputy	
AME	NDED CERTIFICATE OF LO	CATION - NEVADA		
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREB Corporation and the owner the undersigned, does her No. 1 Lode Mining Claim in the MI. HOPE Mining Dist	eby make and file th n, on this 23rd da	ibed mining clai is FIRST Amended y of August	m, through it d Location of	s President, the BOWSER
Said Claim is located - 22 North Range - Follows, to wit:	in the _SW; NW 52 East, Mt. Diab	(Quarter) Section lo P.M. and more	n(s) 7; 18 particularly	, Township described as
Beginning at the north	east corner post No. 1			
Thence 550	feet in a S26°04'W	direction to post	t No. 2,	
Thence <u>750</u>	feet in a N58°25'W	direction to post	t No. 3.	
Thence 750 Thence 550		direction to post direction to post		
Thence 750	feet in a S58°25'E	direction to post	t No. 6,	
Thence	feet in a S58°25'E	direction to post	t No. 1,	
the point of begi		.)		
between the two sides and	which the original Ni is 1450 feet f end of this Claim.	otice is posted rom the <u>East</u>	lies approximend and	nately midway 50
To tie this Claim to of Section(s) 1 & 36 , South , 5600 feet, this claim.	the Public Survey, beg Township(s) 22 & 23 Nor thence bear <u>East</u> ,	rth, Range 51 Earth 4500 Feet	east and North ast, Mt. Diab to the norther	east corner To P.M., bear ast corner of
10 or hy natural p na-	, of Official Recor of any previously acquestive surface boundaries for of conforming to the sugust 31, 1972, file No on of any of the required iling hereof, for the or or the record thereof, claim or location whice	ecorded Septembers, in the office uired rights exception the purpose of urvey of this close 56423, in the purpose of changes if any have been aband if the original	er 28 ce of the Courept any ground correcting ar aim as deline Eureka Count aw which may a ing the surface en made, and oned that now Notice of Mis	19 65, in ty Recorder, it hat may be any errors and ated on that y Recorder's not have been be boundaries of taking in falls within ning Location
		OPE MINES, INCOR		
۲		York Corporation Red Oak)	
		lains, New York	\wedge	
• /		16 M.	/ (<i>i)</i> -	
	By: <u>/</u>	Jacol! &	· Kkim	my
	Har	old L. Drimmer,	Pres ident	•
STATE OF NEW YORK)			
	ss.		•	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	<i>)</i>			s
Subscribed, sworn to 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer	and acknowledged befor r as PRESIDENT OF Mount	e me this <u>23rd</u> Hope Mines, Inc	day of <u>Augu</u> orporated.	st•
My Commission Expires:	Appointed for Wes		I. Jan	<u>e</u>
· ·	Commission Expires A No. 60-22	March 30, 1981 BC	OOK <i>LT</i>	rage

	. 6	9999		
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF NEVADA	} ss.	Fee \$	No
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28, 19,79	COUNTY OF	_}	166 3	, 110
at 00 mins. past 11 A. M.	Filed for record t	his	_ day_of	
in Book 74 not OFFICIAL RECORDS, Page 105 RECORDS	Reception No.	D'CIUCK		
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. DaPAOLI	Recorder			eputy
*File No. 69999Fee \$ 3.00		CATION NE	WADA	^
	ED CERTIFICATE OF LO			NATED No. Was
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby No. 2 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining Distric	the following descr y make and file th on this 23rd d	ribed mining is FIRST A ay of Augu	g claim, thro mended Locat	ough its President ion of the BOWSE
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range 51/£; follows, to wit:	the SE,NE; SW,NW 52E, Mt. Diab	(Quarter) S No P.M. and	ection(s)12, more particu	13; 7,18 , Townshi Jarly described a
Beginning at the northeas	st corner post No. 1	:		7
Thence 750 for Thence	eet in a N75°W eet in a N75°W eet in a N26°04'E eet in a S75°E	direction t direction t direction t direction t	o post No. 2 o post No. 3 o post No. 4 o post No. 5 o post No. 6 o post No. 1	
the point of beginn	ing.))	
The claim monument on who between the two sides and is feet from the <u>East</u> end	hich the original h 1450 feet d of this Claim.	lotice is po from the	osted lies ap West er	proximately midwa nd and <u>50</u>
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Too South , 4950 feet, the this Claim.	e Public Survey, be wnship(s) 22 & 23 No ence bear <u>East</u> ,	rth. Range	51 East. Mt.	. Diablo P.M., bea
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATION 19 65, by Robert B. Daniel Book 8 Page 458 and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the surdefects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Augus Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the filit of the original location, or any part of an overlapping clathe above described boundaries thereof is void then this looriginal Certificate.	, of Official Recordany previously acquires for the secondaries for the secondaries for the required for the record thereof aim or location which second the Claim. And second the condition which second the Claim.	recorded Strates, in the purpose of the purpose of purpose of the has been of the original theorem or original the original the original theorem or original the original theorem original the original theorem origi	September 28 office of the sexcept any se of correct is claim as in the Eureka the law which changing the abandoned the ginal Notice	, 19 65 ; in the County Recorder ground that may be ing any errors and delineated on that may not have been surface boundaried, and of taking in the continuation of Mining Location in the continuation in th
	(A New ∄1 West White F By:	York Corpor t Red Oak Plains, New	·	inime (
STATE OF NEW YORK				
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER				-
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer a				ed.
		111		/ / _

MARJORIE B. LANE
Natury Public, State of Na. Notery Public
Appointed for Westchester County
Commission Expires March 30, 19.01. 800K 74 PAGE 105
No. 60-2247000

	7000	00		
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF NEVADA	} 55		
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28, 19, 79	COUNTY OF) SS. Fee	\$, No	
at 00 mins, past 11 A. M. in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 106 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. DAPAOLI	Filed for record the second the Reception No.	o'clock day	of	
Fil. No. 20000. 3.00	Recorder		Deputy	- · · - · - · - · -
	D CERTIFICATE OF LOC	ATION _ NEVADA		
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby No. 3 Lode Mining Claim, in the MT. HOPE Mining Distric	the following descr make and file thi on this 23rd da	ibed mining clai s FIRST Amended v of August.	m, through its Pr I Location of the	esident, - ROWSER
Said Claim is located in 22 North , Range 51½ follows, to wit:	the <u>SW&SE: NW&NE</u> (East , Mt. Diab)	Quarter) Section o P.M. and more	n(s) <u>12; 13</u> , particularly desc	Township ribed as
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No. 1:			\
Thence 750 fe Thence 750 fe Thence 600 fe Thence 750 fe Thence 750 fe	eet in a N78°W det in a N78°W det in a N26°04'F det in a S78°F det	irection to post	No. 3. No. 4, No. 5, No. 5,	
the point of beginni	ng.))	
The claim monument on who between the two sides and is feet from the <u>West</u> end	1450 feet fi	tice is posted om the <u>Fast</u>	lies approximatel end and5	y midway 10
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Tow South , 5250 feet, the this claim.	Public Survey, beg inship(s) 22 & 23 Nor ince bear <u>East</u> ,	in at the <u>Souther</u> th, Range <u>51 Ea</u> 2725 Feet t	ast and Northeast st, Mt. Diablo P. o the northeast c	corner M., bear orner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCA 19 65, by Robert B. Daniel Book 8, Page 459 and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the surdefects, for the purpose of complied of record on August Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the filir of the original location, or any part of an overlapping clathe above described boundaries thereof is void then this locariginal Certificate.	, re , of Official Record any previously acque face boundaries for onforming to the su t 31, 1972, file No of any of the requir ng hereof, for the p the record thereof, im or location which of the Claim. And	corded Septembers, in the officing ired rights excepted purpose of this classification of the law of the original	er 28 , 19 e of the County R ept any ground that correcting any er aim as delineated Eureka County Re w which may not h ing the surface bo en made, and of t ened that now fall Notice of Mining	65, in ecorder, t may be rors and on that corder's ave been undaries aking in s within Location
	(A New Y #1 West	ains, New York		,
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER				_

Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 23rd day of August 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.

My Commission Expires:

MARJORIE B. 1814 A. M. L. Drimmer as PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.

Motary Public, State of Notary Public Appointed for Westchester County Commission Expires March 30, 19 Al.

Mo. 60.2247000 800K 74 PAGE 106

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF NEVADA) LOOT		
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF	SS.	Fee \$, No
of 00 mins, past 11 A. M.		/ +bic	day of	
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 107, RECORDS	Filed for record	0,0100	M•	-
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. DePAOLI	Reception No.			
File No. 70001 . 3.00	Recorder			Deputy
AMEND	ED CERTIFICATE OF 1	LOCATION - NO	EVADA	^
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereb No. 4 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining Distri	the following des	cribed minin	ig claim, thr Amended loca	ough its President, tion of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located in 22 North Range 51E;	thase NE SW NW	(Ouarter) (Section(s)1:	12: 12: 13 Township
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No.	1:		
Thence 600 f	eet in a S26°04'W	direction		
Thence 750 f	eet in a N78°W eet in a N78°W	direction 1	to post No. 3 to post No. 4	***************************************
Thence 650 f	eet in a <u>N26°04'E</u> eet in a <u>S78°E</u>	direction i	to post No. 5	,
Thence 750	eet in a S78°E	_ direction	to post No. 1	
the point of beginn	ting.))	
The claim monument on a between the two sides and is feet from the East er	1400 feet	Notice is p from the	osted lies a West e	approximately midway and and 100
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To South , 4950 feet, the this claim.	washin(s) 22 & 23	North, Range	51 East, Mi	nd Northeast corner t. Diablo P.M., bear northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOC 19 65 , by Robert B. Dan Book 9 , Page 426 and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the su defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Augu Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the fill of the original location, or any part of an overlapping of the above described boundaried thereof is void then this loriginal Certificate.	iel , of Official Rec f any previously a urface boundaries f conforming to the st 31, 1972, file of any of the req ing hereof, for the the record thereo laim or location wh	recorded cords, in the cquired righ for the purpo survey of t No. 56423, uirements of e purpose of of, if any hich has been and if the or	January 3 c office of the office of the control of	, 19 66, in the County Recorder, y ground that may be ting any errors and delineated on that a County Recorder's ch may not have been e surface boundaries e, and of taking in that now falls within e of Mining Location
		HOPE MINES,	INCORPORATE	D
٥	. ∦1 We	est Red Oak		
	RRICE	Plains, New		·
	By:	Marchel	mmer, Presid	ant T
	/	iarolo L. Uri	mmer, rresid	ent
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	\ ss.			
Subscribed, sworn to a	nd acknowledged bef	Fore me this	23rd day o	f August
1979 , by Harold L. Drimmer	as PRESIDENT OF MOU	inc nobe wine	:s, Incorpora	
My Commission Expires:		Marie	re t. 1	Jane
-	MARJORIE P. Notary Public, State Appointed for Westel	of New York of J	Public	107
	Commission Expires Me No. 60-224	orch 30, 195/	800K74	FAGE_10_

	CTATE OF	70002				
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF	·)	SS.	Fee \$, No.	
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF					
September 28 19 79 on 00 mins. past 11 A. M.	Filed for	record this it No	o'clock	_ day of _		,
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 108 RECORDS	Reception	No.				
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA		corder			Deputy	
SIL No. 70002 Fac : 3.00						
AMEN	DED CERTIFIC	ATE OF LOCA	TION - NE	VADA	^	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does here No. 8 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining Distributed in Said Claim is located in the MI.	f the follow by make and on this j ict, EUREKA	wing describ I file this Sara day County, Nev	FIRST / of; ada.	g claim, to Amended Loc August	ation of 1979, an	the BOWSER
Said Claim is located i 22 North , Range ! follows, to wit:			P.M. and	i more part	icularly d	escribed as
Beginning at the northe						
Thence 475 Thence 475 Thence 600 Thence 475 Thence 475 Thence 600	feet in a \overline{N} feet in a \overline{N} feet in a \overline{N} feet in a \overline{N}	2°W di 2°W di est di 2°E di 2°E di ast di	rection in rection in rection in rection in rection in rection in the rection in	to post No.	3. 4, 5, 6,	
the point of begin)			
The claim monument on between the two sides and feet from the South	end of this	Claim.	OIII CHE _	North	_ = 110 0710 _	
To tie this Claim to of Section(s) 1 & 36 . South 6550 feet, this Claim.	the Public S Township(s) thence bear	Survey, begi 22 & 23 Nort East	n at the th, Range 5400	Southeast 51 East, feet to th	and Northe Mt. Diablo ne northeas	east corner P.M., bear st corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LO	of any previous and a Hall Jens of any previous and a Hall Jens f conforming just 31, 197 n of any of ling hereof or the recording of the less of the feet of the	cial Recordiously acquidaries for the sur (2, file No. the require, for the pure different them (ation which them (ation which them (ation which them (ation different term)	corded s, in the ired righ the purper vey of t 56423, ements of urpose of if any t has beer	March 22 e office of ts except ose of corr his claim in the Eur the law w changing nave been m abandoned	the Count any ground ecting any as delined eka Count hich may no the surfact lade, and of that now ice of Min	ty Recorder, that may be y errors and sted on that y Recorder's ot have been e boundaries of taking in falls within
		MOUNT HO	PE MINES,	, INCORPORA	TED	
		#1 West White P1	ains, New	York	Treme mo	S
/ /		Haro	וע ב. טר	immer, Pres	idelle	
STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u>	{	\$\$.				
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER		Je1				
Subscribed, sworn to 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer	and acknowle as PRESIDE	edged before NT OF Mount	me this Hope Min	<u>23rd</u> day es, Incorpo	of	August
My Commission Expires:	Nota Appo Commis	MARJORIE P. LA ry Public, State of inted for Westchest slon Expires March	No Notary 181 County, 130, 196V.	Public	Jane 1 PAGE	108
		No. 60-224700	ū			

		0003		
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF NEVADA) }	Fee \$. No.
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF	_}		
et 00 mins. pest	Filed for record	this	day of	•
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS Page 109 RECORDS	19, at Reception No	0,C10CK		
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. DoPAOLI	Recorder	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Deputy
File N 70003 Fra 3.00	ED CERTIFICATE OF L	OCATION - NE		^
·				ODATED No. Yould
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 9 Lode Mining Claim, in the MT. HOPE Mining District	the following des make and file t	cribed mini his FIRST	ng claim, thr Amended Loca	ough its President, tion of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range(s) 5 described as follows, to wit:	1-1/2 E.	uarter) Sect	tion(s) 1. iablo P.M. an	8 , Township(s) d more particularly
Beginning at the northeas	st corner post No.	1:		
	eet in a <u>S26*04'W</u> eet in a <u>S26*04'W</u>		to post No. 2 to post No. 3	
Thence 600 fe	eet in a N58°25'W	direction t	to post No. 4	
Thence 600 fe	eet in a N26 04 E	direction t	to post No. 5 to post No. 6	
	eet in a <u>\$58°25'E</u>	direction	to post No. 1	,
the point of beginn	1))	
The claim monument on w between the two sides and is feet from the South en	25 feet	from the	North (approximately midway end and 1175
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To South , 8200 feet, the this claim.	e Public Survey, t wnship(s) 22 & 23 I ence bear <u>East</u>	pegin at the North, Range , 4675	Southeast a 51 East, M feet to the	nd Northeast corner t. Diablo P.M., bear northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOC 1968, hy Robert B. Daniel Book 23, Page 110 and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the sudefects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Augu Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the fill of the original location, or any part of an overlapping of the above described boundaried thereof is void then this locational Certificate.	& Hal Jensen, of Official Rec F any previously a rface boundaries f conforming to the st 31, 1972, file of any of the require hereof, for the the record there aim or location where of the Claim. A	recorded ords, in the cquired right or the purp survey of No. 56423, wirements of e purpose of, if any ords has been and if the o	March 22 e office of its except an ose of correcthis claim a in the Eurel the law whi f changing th have been mad n abandoned to riginal Notice	the County Recorder, y ground that may be cting any errors and s delineated on that ca County Recorder's ch may not have been surface boundaries de, and of taking in that now falls within te of Mining Location
	ноинт	HOPE MINES.	INCORPORATE)
^	#1 Wes	x York Corpo st Red Oak Plains∠New	_	
/)	1/0/	(2)	
	8y: H	rold L. Dri	mmer, Preside	ent.
STATE OF NEW YORK	}			
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	55.			
Subscribed, sworn to an 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer a	d acknowledged bef s PRESIDENT OF Moun	ore me this nt Hope Mine	s <u>23rd</u> day o es, Incorpora	of <u>August</u> ted,
My Commission Expires:		Mari	oue f	Jano
The second section of the second seco	Notary Public, 5	I P. LANDtary	Public	
	Appointed for W Commission Expires No. 60-	estchester County Merch 30, 1941	, воок <u>74</u>	PAGE 109

	70	004			
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF NEVADA	} ss.	Fee \$, No.	
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF	_}	166 \$, 110.	
et 00 mins. past 11 A. M.	Filed for record t	this	day of		,
in Book	19 , at Reception No.	0,c loc	kM.		_
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. D.PAOLI	Recorder			Deputy	
51. No. 70004 Fac \$ 3.00	KELUI GEI		•	pepury	
	ED CERTIFICATE OF LO	CATION - N	EVADA	^	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby No. 11 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining Distric	the following desc y make and file th	ribed minin his FIRST /	ng claim, thro Amended Locat	ough its Preside ion of the BOW	nt, SEF
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range 52 follows, to wit:	the SW, NW East, Mt. Diat	(Quarter) : Dio P.M. and	Section(s) d more partic	7, 18 , Towns ularly described	h i p as
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1	l:		7 /	
Thence 750 for Thence 750 for Thence 600 for Thence 750 for Thence	eet in a S26°04'W eet in a N58°25'W eet in a N58°25'W eet in a N26°04'E eet in a S58°25'E eet in a S58°25'E	direction in direction in direction in direction in	to post No. 3 to post No. 4 to post No. 5 to post No. 6		1
the point of beginn	ing. 🤇 🤇))		
The claim monument on w between the two sides and is feet from the <u>West</u> en	1450 feet			pproximately mid nd and 50	way
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Too South , 5050 feet, the this claim.	e Public Survey, be wnship(s) 22 & 23 No ence bear <u>East</u>	gin at the orth, Range 4775	Southeast and 51 East, Mt feet to the	d Northeast cor . Diablo P.M., b northeast corner	ner ear of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATION THE PARTY OF A PAGE 15 AND A PAGE 15 AMENDED LOCATION THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATION THIS	, of Official Recordany previously acquaries for the seconforming to the seconforming to the seconforming to the required for the record thereofaim or location which seconforms. And the Claim.	recorded rds, in the puired right rine purpourvey of the purpose of purpose of the has been if the or	January 3 coffice of the sexcept any one of correct his claim as in the Eureka the law which changing the ave been made abandoned the iginal Notice	, 1966, ne County Record ground that may ing any errors delineated on to County Recorde may not have burface boundar, and of taking at now falls wit of Mining Locat	er, er, and hat r's eer ies in hir
	(A New #1 West White F By:	HOPE MINES, York Corport Red Oak Plains, New Lee Cl	York - Hoeme	· ht	
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.				
COUNTY OF WESTGHESTER				_	
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as	1 acknowledged befor s PRESIDENT OF Mount	re me this2 t Hope Mine	23rd day of s, Incorporat	August ed.	
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE Notery Public, Ste Appointed for We Commission Expres 'No. 60-2	sto of New York stchester County, Merch 30, 1961.	1	PAGE/10	L
	•				

		70005		
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF NEVADA	} ss.	Fee \$, No.
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
at00 mins, past	Filed for record	this	day_of	,
RECORDS, DAGS	19 . at Reception No	D'C IOCK		
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. D.PAOLI	Recorder			Deputy
Elle No. 70005 Fee 5 3.00				:
AMENDE	D CERTIFICATE OF L	OCATION - NE	EVADA	^
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY of Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby No. 12 Lode Mining Claim, of the MI. HOPE Mining Distric	the following desc make and file t on this 23rd (cribed mining his FIRST A day of A	g claim, the Vmended Loca	rough its President, ation of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located in 22 North , Range 51½E; follows, to wit:	the SE; SW 52E, Mt. Dia	_(Quarter) S 510 P.M. and	Section(s) I more parti	12; 7 , Township cularly described as
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No.	1:		7
Thence 750 fe Thence 750 fe Thence 600 fe Thence 750 fe	et in a \$26°04'W et in a \$\frac{N75°W}{N75°W} et in a \$\frac{N75°W}{N26°04'E} et in a \$\frac{S75°E}{S75°E}\$	direction t direction t direction t direction t	o post No.	3, 4, 5, 6,
the point of beginni	ng.	i.))	
The claim monument on wh between the two sides and is feet from the <u>East</u> end	1450 feet	Notice is pa from the	osted lies West	approximately midway end and 50
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 . Tow South , 4350 feet, the this claim.	nship(s) 22 & 23 N	lorth. Range	51 East. M	nd Northeast corner t. Diablo P.M., bear northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCA 1965, by Robert B. Daniel Book 9, Page 428 and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the sur defects, for the purpose of comap filed of record on August Office, for the satisfaction of complied with before the filir of the original location, or any part of an overlapping clathe above described boundaries thereof is void then this locoriginal Certificate.	of Official Reco any previously ac face boundaries fo onforming to the 31, 1972, file of any of the requ ig hereof, for the the record thereo im or location whi of the Claim. Ar	recorded ords, in the quired right or the purpo survey of the No. 56423, irements of f, if any heich has been and if the original to the origi	January 3 office of ts except an se of corre nis claim as in the Eure the law whi changing th ave been mad abandoned t iginal Notice	, 19 66, in the County Recorder, y ground that may be cting any errors and a delineated on that ka County Recorder's ch may not have been e surface boundaries de, and of taking in hat now falls within e of Mining Location
		HOPE MINES,		υ
0		v York Corpor st Red Oak	ration)	
	White	Plains, New	York	
	By:	Fault,	124	hereson
		arold L. Drin	mmér, Presid	ent
STATE OF NEW YORK)			
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) ss.			
Subscribed, sworn to and 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer as	acknowledged befo PRESIDENT OF Moun	ore me this: nt Hope Mine	2 <u>3rd</u> day o s, Incorpora	of <u>August</u> , ated.
My Commission Expires:	Appointed for	ORIE P.NOTET Y C, State of New Yor Westchaster Count Sives March 30, 17, 60-2747600	Rublic 7'	PAGE ///

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF NEVADA			
Exxon Minerals Co. U.S.A. September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF) ss.	Fee \$	_, No
at 00 mins. past 11 A. M. in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 112 RECORDS	Filed for record 19 , at Reception No.	d this <u>o'cloc</u>	day of	····································
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. DePAOLI	Recorder		Dep	itv
FIL No. 70006 Fat \$ 3.00				
AMEND	DED CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - N	EVADA	^
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereb No. 14 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining Distri	the following de ov make and file	scribed minir this FIRST	ng claim, through Amended Location	its President,
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range 52 follows, to wit:	the NW East Mt. D	(Quarter) : iablo P.M. and	Section(s) 18 d more particular	, Township rly described as
Beginning at the northea	ist corner post No.	. 1:		7
Thence 750 f Thence 600 f Thence 750 f Thence 750 f	eet in a <u>\$26°04'W</u> eet in a <u>\$26°04'W</u> eet in a <u>\$26°04'E</u> eet in a <u>\$126°04'E</u> eet in a <u>\$126°04'E</u> eet in a <u>\$126°04'E</u>	direction of direction of direction of direction of direction of the direc	to post No. 2, to post No. 3. to post No. 4, to post No. 5, to post No. 6, to post No. 1,	
the point of beginn	ning.))	
The claim monument on w between the two sides and is feet from the <u>North</u> en	1450 fee	Notice is p t from the	osted lies appro South end a	
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To South 6550 feet, the this claim.	e Public Survey, www.ship(s) 22 & 23 ence bear <u>East</u>	begin at the North, Range	Southeast and No. 51 East, Mt. 0. Teet to the north	ortheast corner lablo P.M., bear theast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOC 19 65, by Robert B. Danie Book g Page 429 and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the su defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Augus Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the fill of the original location, or any part of an overlapping cl the above described boundarie thereof is void then this locational Certificate.	, of Official Rec F any previously a rface boundaries of conforming to the st 31, 1972, file of any of the req ing hereof, for th the record there aim or location where	recorded cords, in the cords, in the cords right for the purpo survey of the No. 56423, wirements of e purpose of if any had if the order.	January 3 coffice of the Cots except any grouse of correcting is claim as delin the Eureka Cothe law which make thanging the surabandoned that riginal Notice of	, 19 66, in County Recorder, bund that may be any errors and ineated on that bunty Recorder's ay not have been reface boundaries and of taking in mow falls within Mining Location
	(A Ne #1 We	HOPE MINES, w York Corporest Red Oak Plains, New	·	
	By:	larold L. Drin	mer, President	mel.
STATE OF NEW YORK				
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	SS.			
Subscribed, sworn to and 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer a	d acknowledged bef s PRESIDENT OF Mou	ore me this ; int Hope Mines	23rd day of , Incorporated.	August
My Commission Expires:	Makazu Puclic Sta	P. LANENOTARY F	re P. Lane Public	
	Appointed for West Commission Expires No. 60-2	March 30, 19.0.	воок <u>74</u>	PAGE 112

624 RV-2

	STATE OF NEWADA	70007		
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 1979	COUNTY OF		Fee \$, No
at <u>00 mins. part 11A.</u> M. in Book <u>74</u> of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 11.3, RECORDS	Filed for record 19 , at Reception No	this o'clock	day of M.	•
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. D.PAOLI	Recorder			eputy
File No. 70007 File \$ 3.00	D CENTIFICATE OF	1004TTON NE		
	D CERTIFICATE OF			\wedge
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby No. 15 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining Distric	the following de: make and file	scribed mining this FIRST A	, claim, thro	ugh its President,
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range 52 F	the - SW, NW ast . Mt. Di	(Quarter) So ablo P.M. and	ection(s) 7 more particu	, 18 , Township larly described as
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No.	1: <		-1
Thence 750 fe Thence 600 fe Thence 750 fe Thence 750 fe	et in a \$26°04'W et in a \$25°04'W et in a \$158°25'W et in a \$125°04'E et in a \$125°04'E et in a \$58°25'E	direction to direction to direction to direction to	post No. 3. post No. 4, post No. 5, post No. 6.	
the point of beginni	ng. / /	7))	
The claim monument on wh between the two sides and is feet from the <u>South</u> end	1450 feet	Notice is po from the <u>N</u>	sted lies app orth end	proximately midway and <u>50</u>
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Tow South , 5175 feet, the this claim.	NSD 1015 - 77 & 73	MULTIO, KANOP	IN TACT MT	III AN IN U M HOSS
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCA 1965, by Robert B. Daniel Book 9, Page 430, and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the surf defects, for the purpose of comperce, for the satisfaction ocomplied with before the filing of the original location, or any part of an overlapping clathe above described boundaries thereof is void then this locariginal Certificate.	of Official Recapy previously acface boundaries for one of the 31, 1972, file f any of the requipment of the Claim. Action who of the Claim.	recorded ords, in the courred rights or the purpose survey of this irements of the purpose of courred has been and if the orion or the purpose of courred to the orion of the orion of the orion or the original or the	January 3 office of the except any ce of correcti s claim as d the Eureka he law which changing the se been made, bandoned that	County Recorder, round that may be ng any errors and elineated on that County Recorder's may not have been surface boundaries and of taking in now falls withing Mining Location
	(A New #1 Wes White By:	HOPE MINES, I w York Corpora st Red Oak Plains, New Y	ark Leans	
STATE OFNEW_YORK))	irold L. Drimm	er, President	\ -
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	ss.			
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as	acknowledged befo PRESIDENT OF Mour	ore me this 23 nt Hope Mines,	rd day of Incorporated	August .
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE F.	Mayor LANE Hotary Pu	e P. Lan	<u> </u>
	Notary Public, State Appointed for Yestch Commission Expires Mo. 20-7247	of New Core lester County7 / rch 30, 19.0.4	воок 74	PAGE //3

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF NEVADA)		
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF) SS.	Fee \$, No
ot 00 mins, past 11 A. M.	Filed for record t	tinis	day_of	
in Book	Reception No.	o'clock		
WILL A. DePAOLI Recorder	Recorder			Deputy
Fil. No. 70008 Fil. \$ 3.00	IDED CEDITEICATE OF LA	DOATION NE	WADA	
	DED CERTIFICATE OF LO			ODATES AND WANT
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner o the undersigned, does here #16 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining Distr	f the following desc by make and file th , on this <u>23rd</u> d ict, EUREKA County, A	ribed mining his FIRST A lay of <u>A</u> Nevada.	g claim, thr mended Local lugust ,	ough its President, tion of the BOWSER 1979, and situated
Said Claim is located in 22 North Range follows, to wit:	n the <u>SW & SE</u> 52 East , Mt. Dial	(Quarter) S Dlo P.M. and	ection(s) more partic	7 , Township ularly described as
Beginning at the northe				
	feet in a <u>\$26°04'W</u>		o post No. 2	
Thence 750 Thence 600	feet in a <u>\$26°04'W</u> feet in a <u>\$158°25'W</u>	direction t	o post No. 3 o post No. 4	
Thence 750 Thence 750	feet in a N26°04'E feet in a N26°04'E		o post No. 5 o post No. 6	
Thence 600	feet in a \$58°25'E	direction t	o post No. 1	}
the point of begin	1)	
The claim monument on between the two sides and if feet from the <u>North</u>	is <u>1475</u> feet	Notice is po from the	osted lies a South e	pproximately midway nd and25
To tie this Claim to to of Section(s) 1 & 36 , 1 South , 550 feet, this claim.	the Public Survey, be lownship(s) 22 & 23 No thence bear <u>\$58°25'E</u>	egin at the orth, Range	Southeast an 51 East, Mt feet to the	d Northeast corner Diablo P.M., bear northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LO	LEUM COMPANY , of Official Reco of any previously acc surface boundaries fo conforming to the s ust 31, 1972, file N n of any of the requi ling hereof, for the or the record thereof claim or location whi	recorded Mards, in the quired right ribe purposurvey of the solution of the contract of the co	lovember 16 office of the second and second	he County Recorder, ground that may be ting any errors and delineated on that a County Recorder's the may not have been a surface boundaries e, and of taking in at now falls within of Mining Location
		HOPE MINES, York Corpor	INCORPORATE)
\	#1 Wes	t Red Oak Plains, New		- T-1
	1)	Sunt	24	1
	By: Ha	rold L. Drir	nmer, Preside	ent
STATE OF NEW YORK				
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	SS.			
Subscribed, sworn to a 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer	and acknowledged befo as PRESIDENT OF Moun	re me this; It Hope Mine	23rd day of S, Incorpora	f August , ted.
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIZ Notary Public, Sta	P. LAINOTARY	Sublic Y	ane
	Notary Public, Sta Appointed for Wes Commission Expires No. 60-2	March 30, 19.0.1.	800K <u>7</u> 4	PAGE //4

	70:	009			
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA) } ss.	Fee \$. No.	
on <u>September 28 1979</u> at <u>00 mins post 11 A. M.</u>	COUNTY OF	_}	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
in Book74 of OFFICIAL	Filed for record	this	day of	·	,
RECORDS, page 115 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA	19, at Reception No	0-C10CK			
WILL A. D. PAOLI Cile No. 70009 Fee 5 3.00	Recorder			eputy	
File No. 7000 Free \$ 0.00					
AME	NDED CERTIFICATE OF L	OCATION - NE	VADA	\wedge	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREE Corporation and the owner the undersigned, does her NO. 17 Lode Mining Cla in the MI. HOPE Mining Dist	of the following des eby make and file f im. on this 23rd	scribed minir this FIRST day of	ng claim, thr Amended Loca	ough its Pres tion of the	ident, BOWSER
Said Claim is located 22 North, Range(s) described as follows, to wi) 51-1/2 E.; 52 E.	Quarter) Sect , Mt. Di	ion(s) 12; 6 ablo P.M. ar	,7 , Towns id more partic	hip(s) ularly
	-	1.			1 1
Beginning at the north					
Thence 750 Thence 750 Thence 600 Thence 750 Thence 750 Thence 750 Thence 600	feet in a \$26°04'W feet in a \$26'04'W feet in a \$71'05'W feet in a \$826'04'E feet in a \$826'04'E feet in a \$826'04'E	direction defined defined direction defined direction defined direction defined de	to post No. 2 to post No. 3 to post No. 4 to post No. 5 to post No. 6 to post No. 6 to post No. 1) ;	
the point of beg	inning.)		
The claim monument of between the two sides and feet from the South	is 1475 feet	Notice is t from the _	posted lies North	approximately end and2	midway 5
To tie this Claim to of Section(s) 1 & 36 , North , 1075 feet, this claim.	the Public Survey, Township(s) 22 & 23 thence bear 571 05 E	North, Range	51 East. M	t. Diablo P.M	bear
1968 by Robert B. Dani	, of Official Recovery of any previously a surface boundaries of conforming to the ugust 31, 1972, file ion of any of the recovery the recovery claim or location with the covery claim or the Claim.	recorded cords, in the acquired right for the purper survey of the No. 56423, quirements of the purpose of the has been and if the cords.	March 22 e office of nts except an ose of corre this claim a in the Eure f the law wh f changing to have been ma en abandoned original Noti	, 1968 the County Re by ground that ecting any err is delineated that County Rec ich may not ha he surface bou de, and of ta that now falls ce of Mining I	may be corder, may be cors and on that corder's ave been undaries aking in s within Location
	(A Ne #1 We	ew York Corpo est Red Oak e Plains, Ner	H York Gran	v1	
STATE OF NEW YORK	/	H ạro ld L. <i>U</i> r	ímmer, Presid	JeO r	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	ss.				
Subscribed, sworn to 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimme	and acknowledged be er as PRESIDENT OF Mo	efore me thi unt Hope Min	s2 <u>3rd</u> day es, Incorpor	of Auguated.	ıst,
My Commission Expires:		Mai	Public	dane	
	Notary Public, Appointed for V	CE V. LCNE State of Sew York Westchaster County os March 30, 19. 4 0.7247000		+PAGE_//	5

	STATE OF NEVADA 70010
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$, No
at 00 mins, past 11 A. M. in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 116 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. DEPAOLI	Filed for record this day of 19 , at o'clock M. Reception No. Deputy
SIA No. 70010 Fac s 3.00	Recorder Deputy
AMEND	ED CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
the undersigned, does hereb	certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York the following described mining claim, through its President, y make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER, on this 23rd day of August, 1979, and situated ct, EUREKA County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range(s) 5 described as follows, to wit:	the SE,NE;SW,NW (Quarter) Section(s) 1,12; 6,7 . Township(s) 51-1/2 E.; 52 E. Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1:
Thence 750 f Thence 600 f Thence 750 f Thence 750 f	eet in a \$26°04'W direction to post No. 2, eet in a \$\frac{526°04'W}{N71°05'W} direction to post No. 3, eet in a \$\frac{N26°04'E}{N26°04'E} direction to post No. 5, eet in a \$\frac{N26°04'E}{S71°05'E} direction to post No. 6, eet in a \$\frac{571°05'E}{S71°05'E} direction to post No. 1,
. the point of beginn	ning.
The claim monument on a between the two sides and is feet from the <u>South</u> en	which the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway is 1475 feet from the North end and 25 d of this Claim.
or Section(s) & 36 🥒 , lo	ne Public Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast and Northeast</u> corner punship(s) 22 & 23 North, Range <u>51 East</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear tence bear <u>571.05 E</u> , <u>3400</u> Feet to the northeast corner of
1968 , by Robert B. Daniel Book 23 , Page 118 and is made without waiver o abandoned by changing the su defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Augu Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the fil of the original location, or any part of an overlapping cl the above described boundarie	ATION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made & Hal Jensen , recorded March 22 , 1968 , in , of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, f any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be reface boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that st 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been ing hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in laim or location which has been abandoned that now falls within so of the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location occation shall be an original location and this Certificate an
	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED (A New York Corporation) #1 West Red Oak White Plains, New York
	By: Harold L. Drimmer, President
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	
Subscribed, sworn to and 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer a	d acknowledged before me this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>August</u> , s PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
My Commission Expires:	MANJORIE II. LINNE Notary Public Notary Politic, States of John York
	Commission Expires Merch 30, 19 1. BOOK 74 PAGE 116

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF NEVADA)
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. on September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$ No.
at00., mins, past11.A. M.	
in Book	Filed for record this day of
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. DePAOLI	Filed for record this day of 19, at o'clock M. Reception No.
Recorder File No.70011 Fee \$ 3.00	Recorder Deputy
AMEND	ED CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
,	
the undersigned, does hereb NO. 19 Lode Mining Claim in the MI. HOPE Mining Distri	
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range(s) 5 described as follows, to wit:	the <u>SW,NW & NE</u> (Quarter) Section(s) 1, 12 , Township(s) 1-1/2 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1:
Thence 750 fe	eet in a S26°04'W direction to post No. 2,
	eet in a S26°04'W direction to post No. 3,
Thence $\phantom{00000000000000000000000000000000000$	eet in a N26 04'E direction to post No. 5
Thence 750 for Thence 600 for	eet in a N26 04'E direction to post No. 6, eet in a S71 05'E direction to post No. 1,
the point of beginn	
The claim monument on w	which the original Notice is posted lies assumed to the
feet from the South end	d of this Claim.
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 . To North 1075 feet, the this Claim.	e Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner white white white white white was a survey with the southeast and Northeast corner of the survey was a survey with the survey was a survey was a survey with the survey was a survey with the survey was a surve
Book 23 , Page 119 and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the sur defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Augus Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the fili of the original location, or any part of an overlapping cluthe above described boundaries	ATION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made March 2
	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED
	(A New York Corporation) #1 West Red Oak
	White Plains, New York
. /	Jane Pull
	By: Harold L. Drimmer, President
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	Ss.
Subscribed, sworn to and	acknowledged before me this 23rd day of August, PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
My Commission Expires:	Mariou P. Lane
	MARJORIE P. LANKNOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public, State of New York
	Appointed for Westchester County BOOK 74 PAGE 117

	CTATE OF NEWS	70012		
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 1979	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF	_} ss.	Fee \$, No
at 00 mins, post 11 A.M. in Book 74 of Official RECORDS, page 118 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	Filed for record t 19, at Reception No	his o'clock	day_of	,
WILL A. DAPAOLI File No. 70012 Fee \$ 3.00	Recorder		De	puty
	ED CERTIFICATE OF LO		****	
•	ED CERTIFICATE OF LO		•	\wedge
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereb NO. 20 Lode Mining Claim in the MT. HOPE Mining Distri	the following desc y make and file th	ribed mining is FIRST A	g claim, thro mended Locati	ugh its President, ion of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range(s) 5 described as follows, to wit:	1-1/2 E.	arter) Secti , Mt. Dia	ion(s) 1, 12 ablo P.M. and	?, Township(s) more particularly
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1	. <		<u> </u>
Thence 750 f Thence 600 f Thence 750 f Thence 750 f	eet in a \$26.04.W eet in a \$26.04.W eet in a \$26.04.E eet in a \$26.04.E	direction to direction to direction to direction to	post No. 2, post No. 3, post No. 4, post No. 5, post No. 6, post No. 1,	
the point of beginn	ing.))	`
The claim monument on between the two sides and is feet from the <u>South</u> en	: 1475 feet	Notice is po from the	osted lies ap North en	proximately midway d and25
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To North , 1075 feet, the this claim.	ne Public Survey, be ownship(s) 22 & 23 No nence bear 571°05°E,	gin at the orth, Range	Southeast and 51 East, Mt. feet to the i	Northeast corner Diablo P.M., bear northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOC 1968, by Robert B. Daniel Book 23, Page 120 and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the sur- defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Augu Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the fill of the original location, or any part of an overlapping of the above described boundaried thereof is void then this locational Certificate.	& Hal Jensen, of Official Record any previously accordance boundaries for conforming to the st 31, 1972, file Nof any of the requiring hereof, for the the record thereoflaim or location whiles of the Claim. An	recorded rds, in the quired right r the purpo survey of t lo, 56423, rements of purpose of , if any h ch has been d if the or	March 22 office of the second any second correct his claim as in the Eureka the law which changing the ave been made abandoned thiginal Notice	, 1968 , in seconder, ground that may be ing any errors and delineated on that county Recorder's may not have been surface boundaries, and of taking in at now falls within of Mining Location
	(A New #1 West	" OPE MINES, York Corpor Red Oak lains, New	·	
	By:	auch	mer, Presiden	mi
STATE OF NEW YORK)			· .
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) \$5.			
Subscribed, sworn to an 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer a	d acknowledged befors S PRESIDENT OF Mount	re me this Hope Mines	23rd day of , Incorporate	August
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LANE Notary Public, State of Not	w York	ublic BOOK 74	PAGE 118
	Appointed for Westchoster Commission Expires March 30 No. 60-2247000	o, 198.l.	· · · - · · · · ·	

	STATE OF NEVADA	70013		
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28	COUNTY OF	ss.	Fee \$, No
at00 mins, past	Filed for reco 19, at Reception No.	0,0100	day of kM.	
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA				
WILL A: DePAOLI Recorder 516 No. 70013 Fee \$ 3.00	Recorder		Depu	ty
No. 19g : 19 1 19 14 4주 중요한 사용도 없었다. 하고, 한국, 인수 등 모드나스 하는다.	NDED CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - N	EVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREB Corporation and the owner the undersigned, does here NO. 21 Lode Mining Clar in the MT. HOPE Mining Distr	of the following o by make and file	lescribed mini this FIRST	ng claim, through Amended Location	h its President, of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located 22 North, Range(s) described as follows, to wil	51-1/2 E.	(Quarter) Sec Mt. D	tion(s) 12 iablo P.M. and m	, Township(s) ore particularly
Beginning at the north	east corner post No	. 1:		
Thence 750 Thence 750 Thence 600 Thence 750 Thence 750 Thence 600 Thence 600	feet in a \$26.04 the feet in a \$271.05 the feet	direction direction direction direction	to post No. 2, to post No. 3, to post No. 4, to post No. 5, to post No. 6, to post No. 1,	
The claim monument on between the two sides and feet from the South	which the origin is 25 fe end of this Claim.	al Notice is et from the	posted lies appr North end	oximately midway and 1475
To tie this Claim to of Section(s) 1 & 36 , South , 2075 feet, this claim.	the Public Survey Township(s) 22 & 2 thence bear S71*05	3 North, Rang	e 51 East, Mt. I	<u> Diablo P.M. bear</u>
THIS FIRST AMENDED L 1968 . by Robert B. Danie	OCATION NOTICE AME	NDS the origi	nal location, mad March 22	de February 29
1968 , by Robert B. Danie Book 23 , Page 122 and is made without waiver abandoned by changing the defects, for the purpose o map filed of record on Au Office, for the satisfactio complied with before the f of the original location, any part of an overlapping the above described boundar thereof is void then this original Certificate.	of any previously surface boundaries f conforming to the gust 31, 1972, fill on of any of the rilling hereof, for or the record the claim or location ies of the Claim.	acquired rig for the purp he survey of le No. 56423, equirements o the purpose o reof, if any which has be And if the	nts except any groose of correcting this claim as define the Eureka (for the law which referenced that the been made, an abandoned that priginal Notice o	cound that may be g any errors and clineated on that county Recorder's may not have been urface boundaries and of taking in now falls withing f Mining Location
	(A #1	NT HOPE MINES New York Corpo West Red Oak te Plains, New		
	By:	Harold L. Dr	Theme immer, President	
STATE OF NEW YORK)			•
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) SS.			
Subscribed, sworn to 1979 , by Harold L. Drimmer	and acknowledged b as PRESIDENT OF M	efore me thi ount Hope Min	s 23rd day of es, Incorporated	August
My Commission Expires:	MARIJORIE	r. LANG	Cyrie 1.1 Public BOOK 74	Jane Jane 19
	Motory Public, Sta	ita of New York		~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Appointed for Westchuster County Commission Expires Merch 30, 19.00.
No. 60-2247000

SECORDED VI (UE KrAnza, -	STATE OF NEVADA
Jedicember Ed. 18.75	COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$, No.
at 00 mins past 1.1 A. M.	Filed for record this day of
RECORDS, page 120 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	Reception No.
WILL A D.PAOLI FIL No. 70012.	Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
Corporation and the owner of	ertifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York the following described mining claim, through its President,
the undersigned, does hereby NO. 22 Lode Mining Claim, in the MT. HOPE Mining District	make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER on this 23rd day of <u>August</u> , 1979, and situated to EUREKA County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in t 22 North, Range(s) 51 described as follows, to wit:	he NE&SE NW (Quarter) Section(s) 12; 7 , Township(s) -1/2 E.; 52 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly
Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1:
Thence 750 fee Thence 600 fee	et in a S26°04'W direction to post No. 2, direction to post No. 3, et in a N71'05'W direction to post No. 4, direction to post No. 5,
	et in a N26 04 E direction to post No. 6, et in a S71 05 E direction to post No. 1,
the point of beginning	19•
The claim monument on who between the two sides and is feet from the South end	ich the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway 1475 feet from the North end and 25 of this Claim.
of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Tow South , 480 feet, the	Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner nship(s) 22 & 23 North, Range 51 East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear nce bear 571 05 E, 3375 feet to the northeast corner of
this claim.	TION NOTICE ANEADS AL CASSAS I LOOKED and February 20
1968 , by Robert B. Daniel & Book 23 Page 123 and is made without waiver of	TION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made February 29. Hal Jensen , recorded March 22 , 1968 , in of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be face boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and
defects, for the purpose of c map filed of record on Augus Office, for the satisfaction of	conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that t 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been
any part of an overlapping cla the above described boundaries thereof is void then this loc	ng hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in tim or location which has been abandoned that now falls within of the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location at this certificate an
original Certificate.	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED
_	(A New York Corporation) #1 West Red Oak
	White Plains, New York
	By: Harold L. Drimmer, President
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	ss.
Subscribed, sworn to and 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer as	acknowledged before me this 23rd day of <u>August</u> , PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
My Commission Expires:	Mayore P. Jane Notary Public
	MARJORIE P. LANE NOCATY PUBLIC Notary Public, State of New York Appointed for Westchester County Commission Expires Merch 30, 1962 o. No. 60-2247000

a sur prouest (a)	STATE OF NEVADA)		
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28	COUNTY OF	SS. Fee \$, No.
at 00 mins, past11_A, M. in Book 74of OFFICIAL	Filed for record this 19 , at	day of	
RECORDS, page 121 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	Reception No.		
WILL A. DoPAOLI	Recorder		Deputy
Fi. N. 70015 1 3.00			
AMENDE	D CERTIFICATE OF LOCATI	ON - NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 23 Lode Mining Claim, in the MT. HOPE Mining District	the following describe make and file this on this 23rd day	d mining claim, t FIRST Amended Lot of August	hrough its President, ation of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range(s) 5 described as follows, to wit:	1-1/2 E	er) Section(s) Mt. Diablo P.M.	12 , Township(s) and more particularly
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1:		
Thence 750 for the forethence 750 for the foret	eet in a S26'04'W direct in a N71'05'W direct in a N26'04'E direct in a N26'04'E direct in a S71'05'E direct in a S71'05'E	ection to post No. ection to post No.	3, 4, 5, 6,
The claim monument on v		ice is posted lies	. approximately midway
between the two sides and is feet from the South en	25feet fro	m the <u>North</u>	end and 1475
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To South , 2075 feet, the this claim.	e Public Survey, begin wnship(s) 22 & 23 North ence bear 5/1 05'E ,	at the Southeast, Range 51 East, 2050 Feet to t	and Northeast corner Mt. Diablo P.M., bear he northeast corner of
1968 by Robert B. Daniel	, of Official Records any previously acquirerface boundaries for to conforming to the surest 31, 1972, file No. of any of the requirering hereof, for the putthe record thereof, laim or location which as of the Claim. And it	orded March 22, in the office of the purpose of comments of the law wrose of comments of the law wrose of changing if any have been the original Notes of the original Notes or	f the County Recorder, any ground that may be recting any errors and as delineated on that reka County Recorder's hich may not have been the surface boundaries made, and of taking in that now falls within tice of Mining Location
	MOUNT HOPE	MINES, INCORPORA	TEO
	#1 West Ro White Pla By:	ck Corporation) ed Oak ins, New York CLAC d L. Drimmer, Pres	kem Q ident
STATE OF NEW YORK)		
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER			
Subscribed, sworn to an 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer a	nd acknowledged before as PRESIDENT OF Mount H	me this 23rd da ope Mines, Incorpo	y of <u>August</u>
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LANE	Mayore ?	P. Lane
	Mates Dullie Cists of No.	Yest access	74 pure 121

Appointed for Westchester County, Commission Expires Merch 30, 19.23.
No. 60-2247000

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF NEVADA)
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$ No.
at 00 mins past 11 A. M. in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 122 RECORDS	Filed for record this day of 19 at o'clock M. Reception No.
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. D.PAOLI	
51. N. 70016 . 3.00	Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
the undersigned does hereby	ertifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York the following described mining claim, through its President, make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER on this 23rd day of <u>August</u> , 1979, and situated, EUREKA County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in t 22 North, Range(s) 51 described as follows, to wit:	the NW & NE (Quarter) Section(s) 12 Township(s) -1/2 E. Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly
Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1:
Thence 750 fee Thence 600 fee Thence 750 fee Thence 750 fee Thence 600 fee	direction to post No. 2, direction to post No. 2, direction to post No. 3, direction to post No. 4, direction to post No. 4, direction to post No. 5, direction to post No. 6, direction to post No. 6, direction to post No. 1,
the point of beginning	
population one cut 21462 Bill 12	ich the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway 1475 feet from the <u>North</u> end and <u>25</u> of this Claim.
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Town South , 480 feet, ther this claim.	Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner ship(s) 22 & 23 North, Range 51 East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear see bear 571 05 E, 2775 feet to the northeast corner of
Book 23 , Page 127, and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the surf defects, for the purpose of company filed of record on August Office, for the satisfaction of complied with before the filing of the original location, or tany part of an overlapping claim the above described boundaries.	ION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made February 29 Hal Jensen , recorded March 22 , 1968 , in of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be ace boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and onforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's any of the requirements of the law which may not have been g hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in m or location which has been abandoned that now falls within of the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location thion shall be an original location and this Certificate an
	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED (↑ New York Corporation) #1 West Red Oak White Plains, New York
	By: Harold L. Drimmer, President
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	
Subscribed, sworn to and	acknowledged before me this 23rd day of <u>August</u> , PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
My Commission Expires:	Marjorie F. Lane Notary Public
	Notary Public, State of New York Appointed for Westchester County Commission Expires March 30, 19:55. No. 60-2247000 BOOK 74 PAGE 122

그리 마음 중심으로 하지 않는 것	STATE OF NEVADA	Y The Marie		
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28	COUNTY OF		Fee \$, No.
et00_ mins; past11_A.M. in Book74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page123, RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	Filed for record 19 , at Reception No.	this o'clock		
WILL A: DePAOLI File No. 70017 Fee 1 3:00	Recorder ED CERTIFICATE OF L	OCATION NEVA	Depu 10	y -
AMENU	ED CENTIFICATE OF E	OCATION - NEVAL		
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereb NO. 25 Lode Mining Claim in the MI. HOPE Mining Distri	the following des y make and file t , on this 23rd	cribed mining his FIRST Ame day of Au	claim, throug inded Location	h its President; n of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range(s) 5 described as follows, to wit:) - /2 L.	uarter) Section , Mt. Diab	n(s) 12 lo P.M. and π	, Township(s) ore particularly
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No.	1:		
Thence 750 f Thence 600 f Thence 750 f Thence 750 f	eet in a \$26*04*W eet in a \$26*04*W eet in a \$71*05*W eet in a \$726*04*E eet in a \$71*05*E	direction to direction to direction to direction to direction to direction to	post No. 3, post No. 4, post No. 5, post No. 6,	
the point of beginn	ning.		1	
The claim monument on between the two sides and i feet from the South er	s 25 feet nd of this Claim.	from the N	orth end	and <u>1475</u>
To tie this Claim to to of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To South , 2075 feet, this claim.	he Public Survey, ownship(s) 22 & 23 hence bear \$71°05'E	begin at the S North, Range 	51 East, Mt. eet to the no	Northeast corner Diablo P.M., bear ortheast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LO 1968 , by Robert B. Daniel Book 23 , Page 128 and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the side of the purpose of map filed of record on Auguloffice, for the satisfaction complied with before the file of the original location, of any part of an overlapping of the above described boundary thereof is void then this loriginal Certificate.	& Hal Jensen, of Official Recoff any previously a urface boundaries to conforming to the ust 31, 1972, file of any of the reqling hereof, for the record there claim or location we sof the Claim.	recorded cords, in the cords, in the cords, in the purpose survey of the No. 56423, in the purpose of cord, if any had hich has been And if the original lo	March 22 office of the except any g e of correcti is claim as d n the Eureka the law which changing the s ve been made, abandoned tha ginal Notice cation and the	Tybes, in County Recorder, pround that may be ng any errors and lelineated on that County Recorder's may not have been surface boundaries and of taking in thow falls within
	(A Ne	HOPE MINES, I w York Corpora est Red Oak Plains, Néw Y	tion)	
	By: F	farold L. Drimo	ner, President	end
STATE OF NEW YORK	} ss.			
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)			وسادي
Subscribed, sworn to a 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer	ind acknowledged be as PRESIDENT OF Mou	fore me this int Hope Mines	23rd day of Incorporated	August •
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. La Notary Public, State of	You York	ublic f	Lane
	Appointed for Westchest Commission Expires March (No. 60-224700)	ler County, / 30, 19. A.	воок74	PAGE 12.3

강한철목 중요성인 그들이 하느님	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28	STATE OF NEVADA SS. Fee \$, No.
et 00 mins, past 11 A. M. in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 124 , RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. DePAOLI	Filed for record this day of
F-N:700183.00-	Recorder Deputy
AMENDE	D CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby	certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York the following described mining claim, through its President, make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER on this 23rd day of <u>August</u> , 1979, and situated to EUREKA County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range(s) 5 described as follows, to wit:	the NW & NE (Quarter) Section(s) 12 , Township(s) 1-1/2 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly
Beginning at the northeas	st corner post No. 1:
Thence 750 for Thence 600 for Thence 750 for Thence	direction to post No. 2, eet in a S26°04'W direction to post No. 3, eet in a N71°05'W direction to post No. 4, eet in a N26°04'E direction to post No. 5, eet in a S71°05'E direction to post No. 6, direction to post No. 6, direction to post No. 1,
the point of beginn	ing.
between the two sides and is	which the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway 1475 feet from the North end and 25
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To South , 480 feet, the this claim.	with the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner with the wind the wind the southeast and Northeast corner of the southeast and Northeast corner of the southeast and Northeast and Northeast corner of the southeast and Northeast and N
1968, by Robert B. Daniel Book 23, Page 129 and is made without waiver o abandoned by changing the su defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Augu Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the fil of the original location, or any part of an overlapping cl the above described boundarie	ATION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made February 29 & Hal Jensen, recorded March 22, 1968, in of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be reach boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that st 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been ing hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in laim or location which has been abandoned that now falls within so of the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location occation shall be an original location and this Certificate an
	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED (A New York Corporation) #1 West Red Oak White Plains, New York By:
//	Harold L. Drimmer, President
STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF <u>WESTCHESTER</u> Subscribed, sworn to an 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer a	d acknowledged before me this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>August</u> , s PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
My Commission Expires:	Marjone P. Lane Notary Public Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public, State of New York
	Appointed for Westchester Countys Commission Expires March 30, 19. Co.

Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF	SS. Fee 1	, No.	
et 00 mins, part 11 A. M. in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 125 , RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	Filed for record the 19 at Reception No.	o'clock M.	f	
WILL A: D.PAOLI S. No. 70019 : 3.00	Recorder		Deputy	
	D CERTIFICATE OF LOC	争认识别适合的诗句		
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 27 Lode Mining Claim, in The MI. HOPE Mining Distric	the following descr make and file thi	ibed mining claim s FIRST Amended	, through its Presiden	t, FR
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range(s) 5 described as follows, to wit:	171/6 L+ ; D C.	rter) Section(s) _, Mt. Diablo P.	12; 1 , Township(1. and more particular	s) ly
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No. 1:			
Thence 600 fe Thence 750 fe	et in a \$26.04 W det in a \$71.05 W det in a \$72.04 E det in a \$72.04 E det in a \$72.04 E d	irection to post irection to post	io. 3, io. 4, io. 5, io. 6,	
the point of beginni	ing.	()		
The claim monument on w between the two sides and is feet from the <u>South</u> end	<u>25</u>	otice is posted 1 rom the <u>North</u>	ies approximately midw end and 1475	ray —
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Too South , 2075 feet, the this claim.	wnship(s) 22 & 23 Nor	th. Range 51 Fas	st and Northeast corr t, Mt. Diablo P.M., be the northeast corner	ear.
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCA 1968 , by Robert B. Daniel & Book 23 , Page 130 and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the sur defects, for the purpose of of map filed of record on Augus Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the fili of the original location, or any part of an overlapping cla the above described boundaries thereof is void then this loc original Certificate.	Hal Jensen , re , of Official Record any previously acquerface boundaries for conforming to the su et 31, 1972, file No of any of the requir ng hereof, for the p the record thereof, aim or location whick s of the Claim. And	corded Marc is, in the office cired rights excep the purpose of corvey of this cla 56423, in the ements of the law curpose of changin if any have been that been abando if the original	th 22, 1968, of the County Recorded to any ground that may correcting any errors of the county Recorded which may not have been the surface boundary made, and of taking ned that now falls with Notice of Mining Locat	in er, be and hat r's een ies in hin
	(A New Y #1 West White Pl By:	PE MINES, INCORPO ork Corporation) Red Oak ains, New York Color Id L. Drimmer, Pr	nemen .	
STATE OF NEW YORK)			
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	ss.			
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as	acknowledged before PRESIDENT OF Mount	e me this 23rd o	day of August porated.	•
My Commission Expires:	MANJORIE P. LANE Notary Public, State of Nav	v , -	Jane	
	Appointed for Westchester (Commission Expires Morch 30 No. 60-2247000	~ нинам	74 PAGE 125	L

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA)	
September 28 1979	COUNTY OF) SS. Fee \$	<u>nie nie d</u> a Norden da
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL	Filed for record t	his day of	
RECORDS, page 126 RECORDS OF, EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. DePAOLI	19 , at Reception No.	o'clock M.	
вь м.70020 га (3.00—	Recorder		Deputy
AMENDE	D CERTIFICATE OF LOC	ATTON - NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 28 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining Distric	certifies, that MOU the fellowing descr	NT HOPE MINES, INC	through its President,
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range(s) 51 described as follows, to wit:	the <u>NW</u> (Qua -1/2 E. 4	rter) Section(s) _, Mt. Diablo P.M.	12 , Township(s) and more particularly
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No. 1:		
Thence 750 fee Thence 600 fee Thence 750 fee Thence 750 fee	et in a S26 U4'W det in a N71 05'W det in a N26 04'E det in a N26 04'E d	irection to post No.	3, 4, 5,
the point of beginning	ng.		
The claim monument on wh between the two sides and is feet from the <u>South</u> end	. [4/5 topt to	tice is posted lie rom the <u>North</u>	s approximately midway end and 25
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 . Tow South , 480 feet, the this claim.	Public Survey, beg nship(s) 22 & 23 Nor nce bear S71 05 E,	in at the Southeast th, Range 1575 feet to t	and Northeast corner Mt. Diablo P.M., bear he northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCA 1968, by Robert B. Daniel & Book 23, Page 131, and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the surdefects, for the purpose of comp filed of record on August Office, for the satisfaction or complied with before the filing of the original location, or any part of an overlapping clathe above described boundaries thereof is void then this local original Certificate.	of Official Record any previously acquirace boundaries for onforming to the suit 31, 1972, file Notation any of the requirage for the pareof, for the pareof thereof, and of the Claim. And of the Claim.	corded March 22 is, in the office of ired rights except the purpose of correct of this claim. 56423, in the Eurements of the law warpose of changing if any have been in has been abandoned if the original Notes.	, 1968 , in the County Recorder, any ground that may be recting any errors and as delineated on that reka County Recorder's hich may not have been the surface boundaries and of taking in that now falls within
	(A New Yo	PE MINES, INCORPORAT Ork Corporation) Red Oak ains, New York	ED .
	By: /Haro	CLCCUT. ()	dent
STATE OF NEW YORK	} ss.		
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER			
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as	acknowledged before PRESIDENT OF Mount I	me this <u>23rd</u> day lope Mines, Incorpor	of August ,
My Commission Expires:	MALE EL MARIE	Marione F. Notary Public	Lane
Арр	ninte-i for Westchester County- ssion Expires March 30, 17.5% No. 60-2247000	800K 74	PAGE 126

	70	021	
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF	SS. Fee \$, No.
at 00 mins, past 11 A. M. in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 127 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A Dapaoli File No. 70021 Fee 3 3 00	Filed for record the 19 set of the Recorder Recorder	o'clock M.	uty
	DED CERTIFICATE OF LOC	ATION - NEVADA	
	certifies, that MOU f the following descr by make and file thi n, on this 23rd d	NT HOPE MINES, INCORPOR ibed mining claim, throu s FIRST Amended Locati ay of August , 1	gh its President, on of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range(s) described as follows, to wit	51-1/2 E.: 51 E.	rter) Section(s) 12; 1 _, Mt. Diablo P.M. and	, Township(s) more particularly
Beginning at the northe	ast corner post No. 1:		
Thence 750 Thence 600 Thence 750 Thence 750	feet in a S26*04*W d feet in a N71*05*W d feet in a N26*04*E d feet in a N26*04*E d feet in a S71*05*E d	irection to post No. 2, irection to post No. 3, irection to post No. 4, irection to post No. 5, irection to post No. 6, irection to post No. 1,	
between the two sides and i	which the original No s <u>25</u> feet f nd of this Claim.	otice is posted lies approm the <u>North</u> end	proximately midway i and <u>1475</u>
To tie this Claim to to of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To South , 2075 feet, to this claim.	the Public Survey, beg ownship(s) 22 & 23 Non hence bear 571 05 E,	th, Range 51 East, Mt. 250 feet to the n	Northeast corner Diablo P.M., bear ortheast corner of
1968 , by Robert B. Daniel	& Hal Jensen , ro , of Official Recor of any previously acquirface boundaries for conforming to the su ust 31, 1972, file No n of any of the requir ling hereof, for the or the record thereof, claim or location which es of the Claim. And	the purpose of correct urvey of this claim as 5.56423, in the Eureka rements of the law which purpose of changing the if any have been made h has been abandoned the if the original Notice	, 1968 , in e County Recorder, ground that may be ing any errors and delineated on that County Recorder's may not have been surface boundaries, and of taking in at now falls within of Mining Location
	(A New) #1 West	Tell Coll L Chem	t i
STATE OF NEW YORK			
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER			. .
Subscribed, sworn to a 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer	nd acknowledged befor as PRESIDENT OF Mount	e me this 23rd day of Hope Mines, Incorporate	August ,
My Commission Expires:	Appointed for Westcheste Commission Expires March	30, 19.4.4	Jane BAGE 127
	No. 60-2247000	900K	1 Marian

	70022
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	STATE OF NEVADA SS. Fee \$ No.
et 00 mins, past 11 A. M. in Book 74 of OFFICIAL	Filed for record this day of
RECORDS, page 128 , RECORDS	19 - at o'clock M. Reception No.
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. D.PAOLI	Recorder
File No. 70022 For \$ 3.00	New Metal
AMENO	ED CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
Corporation and the owner of	certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York the following described mining claim, through its President, y make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER, on this 23rd day of August, 1979, and situated ct, EUREKA County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range(s) ! described as follows, to wit:	the NW; NE (Quarter) Section(s) 12; 1 . Township(s) 51-1/2 E.; 51 E Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly
Beginning at the northea	Tarana Tarana
Thence 750 Thence 600 Thence 750 Thence 750	feet in a S26.04 W direction to post No. 2, feet in a N71.05 W direction to post No. 3, feet in a N26.04 E direction to post No. 5, feet in a N26.04 E direction to post No. 6, feet in a S71.05 E direction to post No. 1,
the point of begin	ning.
between the two sides and i feet from the <u>South</u> e	
of Section(s) 1 & 36 , 1 South , 480 feet, t this claim.	he Public Survey, begin at the ownship(s) 22 & 23 North, Range 51 East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear feet to the northeast corner of
1968 , by Robert B. Daniel Book 23 , Page 133 and is made without waiver abandoned by changing the selects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Aug Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the file of the original location, any part of an overlapping	CATION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made February 29 & Hal Jensen , recorded March 22 , 1968 , in of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, of any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be surface boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that must 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's nof any of the requirements of the law which may not have been ling hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries or the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in claim or location which has been abandoned that now falls within less of the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location location shall be an original location and this Certificate an
	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED (A New York Corporation) #1 West Red Oak White Plains, New York
	By: But I fewer Harold L. Drimmer, President
STATE OF NEW YORK	ss.
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	and acknowledged before me this 23rd day of August
Subscribed, sworn to 1979 , by Harold L. Drimmer	and acknowledged before me this 23rd day of August as PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LANE Notary Public Notary Public, State of New York Appointed for Vestchester County Commission Expires March 30, 19.33, 19.33, 19.60, 2247000
,	

Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA) SS. Fee	, No	- : : - : :
et	COUNTY OF			
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	Filed for record 1 19, at Reception No	orclock day (_•
WILL A. D-PAOLI File No. 170023 Fee € 3.00	Recorder		Deputy	
	CERTIFICATE OF LO	CATION PEVADA		A 34. M, 4.
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY C			NCODDODATED a Now You	n b
Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 31 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining District	the following desc make and file th on this 23rd	ribed mining claim his FIRST Amended day of Angu	. through its President	t,
Said Claim is located in t 22 North, Range(s) 51- described as follows, to wit:	-1/2 E.: 51 E.	arter) Section(s) , Mt. Diablo P.	12; 1 / Township(M. and more particular	s) ly
Beginning at the northeast		•		
Thence 750 fee	et in a <u>\$26°04'W</u>	direction to post		
Thence 750 fee Thence 600 fee	et in a <u>\$26°04'W</u> et in a \ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	direction to post direction to post		Ŋ
Thence 750 fee Thence 750 fee	et in a N26 04'E	direction to post direction to post		
Thence 600 fee		direction to post	No. 1,	
the point of beginning				=
The claim monument on wh between the two sides and is feet from the South end	25 feet	Notice is posted from the <u>North</u>	end and 1475	iay —
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Town South , 1100 feet, then	Public Survey, be nship(s) 22 & 23 N nce bear 571 05 E	egin at the Southe orth Range 51 Ea , 50 feet t	ast and Northeast cornst, Mt. Diablo P.M., be the northeast corner	er ear of
this claim.				
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCA 1968 , by Robert B. Daniel &	TION NOTICE AMENDS Hal Jensen	the original loca recorded March	tion, made February 29 22, 1968,	in
and is made without waiver of	any previously acc	quired rights exce	e of the County Records pt any ground that may	be
abandoned by changing the suri defects, for the purpose of c	onforming to the $ brace$	survey of this cla	aim as delineated on th	hat
map filed of record on August Office, for the satisfaction of	of any of the requ	irements of the la	w which may not have be	een
complied with before the filin of the original location, or	the record thereof	f, if any have bed	en made, and of taking	in
any part of an overlapping cla the above described boundaries	im or location whi	ch has been abando	oned that now falls with	hin
thereof is void then this loc original Certificate.	ation shall be an	original location	and this Certificate	an
		HOPE MINES, INCORP	DRATED	
^	#1 West	York Corporation) t Red Oak		
	White I	Plains New York		
	Ву:	GUBLIF X	hener	
STATE OF MINIS MANY	na:	rold L. Drimmer, P	resident	
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER				
COUNTY OF <u>WESTCHESTER</u> Subscribed, sworn to and		re me this 23rd	day of August	
1979 , by Harold L. Drimmer as				
My Commission Expires:		Marjoru Notary Public	ti dane	
	14ACJORIE P. L Notary Puelic, State of Appointed for Westche	New York	74 PAGE 129	
	Commission Expires Marc No. 60-22470	h 30, 19. CL		

THE BEOLEGE OF	STATE OF AIRWARDS	0024		
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON MINERALS CO., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA	ss.	Fee \$	No.
September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF	_)		
et00 mlm. past	Filed for record t	his	day of	
RECORDS, page 130 RECORDS	19 . at Reception No.	o'c lock	М.	
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. DePAOLI	wecehe ion do.	<u> </u>		
ile No.70024 Fee \$ 3.00	Recorder		Dep	outy
도면 회장이 보면 생각 라고 하는 것이 없는 것도 없다.				
AMENC	DED CERTIFICATE OF LO	CATION - NEV	\DA	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY	certifies, that MO	UNT HOPE MIN	NES. INCORPOR	ATED. a New York
Corporation and the owner or	f the following desc	ribed minina	claim, throu	ah its President.
the undersigned, does hereb NO. 32 Lode Mining Claim	n. On this	IIS FIKSI AM dav of	ended Locatio	on of the BUWSER 979 and situated
in the MI. HOPE Mining Distri	ict, EUREKA County, N	evada.		
Said Claim is located in	n these swann ne (Ou	arter) Section	nn(s) 35·1212	1 Townshin(s)
21N; 22 North, Kange(s)	51E: 51½ & 51E	, MtDial	olo P.M. and	more particularly
described as follows, to wit:				
Beginning at the northea	ast corner post No. 1			
Thence 750	Foot in a \$26*04!!!			
	Feet in a S26°04'W Feet in a S26°04'W	direction to direction to	post No. 2,	
Thence 600 1	feet in a N71°05'W	direction to	post No. 4,	
	feet in a N26 04 E	direction to	post No. 5,	
		direction to direction to	post No. 1.	
		\		
the point of begins	ning.)		
The claim monument on	which the original t	lotice is po		
between the two sides and i feet from the South er	s <u>1475</u> feet nd of this Claim.	from the <u>N</u>	orth end	l and <u>25</u>
		\/ /		
To tie this Claim to t	he Public Survey, be	gin at the !	Southeast and	Northeast corner
of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To North , 400 feet, to	hence bear 571 05 E	750 7	eet to the n	ortheast corner of
this claim.				
THIS FIRST AMENDED LO	CATION NOTICE AMENDS	the original	l location, m	ade February 29
1968 , by Robert B. Daniel	& Hal Jensen , i	recorded 🔪 M	arch 23	, 1968 , in
Book 23 , Page 135 and is made without waiver o	, of Official Reco	rds, in the	office of the	County Recorder,
 abandoned by changing the st 	urface boundaries for	r the purpos	e of correcti	ng any errors and
defects, for the purpose of	conforming to the :	survey of th	is claim as d	delineated on that
map filed of record on Augu Office, for the satisfaction	ist 31, 1972, Tile N of any of the requi	io. 50423, 10 rements of t	n the Eureka he law which	may not have been
complied with before the fil	ing hereof, for the	purpose of a	changing the	surface boundaries
of the original location, or any part of an overlapping c	r the record thereof laim or location whi	, It any hav	ve been made, abandoned tha	, and of taking in
the above described boundarie	es of the Claim. An	d if the ori	oinal Notice	of Minino Location
thereof is void then this l	ocation shall be an	original lo	cation and th	his Certificate an
original certificates				
		OPE MINES, I		
		York Corpora Red Oak	L ION)	
	White P	lains, New Y	ork	
		11 00	PH	\sim
/ /	By:	TELOC!	X. View	crl_
	Har	old L. Drimm	er, President	
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF	\ ss.			
COURT OF				
Subscribed, sworn to an	nd acknowledged before	re me this	day of	
1979 , by Harold L. Drimmer a	15 PRESIDENT OF MOUNT	nope mines,	incorporated). <i>(</i>)
W. Caratas I. E. I		Mr.	. DY	
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LAN	Notary Pu	ue 1. 0)0	ene
<u>·</u>	Notary Public, State of No Appointed for Westchester	w Yath	воок <u>74</u>	PAGE 130
	Commission Expires Merch 3	0, 19 8/		

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF	SS. Fee \$_	, No.
on September 28 19 79 of 00 mins, pest 11 A. M. in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 131 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A DEPAOL	Filed for record to 19 , at Reception No.	សម្រើស ភ្នំ បីទើនបទិទ្ធាធ្វើ ទទួល ស្រី ២០៤៥ ភូមិស៊ី	
51. No. 70025 \$ 3.00	Recorder		Deputy
[편하] 경험화하루 하루하십 살로 경작하다 하나 보면 중요합니다.	D CERTIFICATE OF LOC	ATION - NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY (Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 33 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining Distric	the following descr make and file th on this	ibed mining claim, is FIRST Amended L lay of	through its President; ocation of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range(s) 51 described as follows, to wit:	the NE (Qua East 4	rter) Section(s) , Mt. Diablo P.M.	1 , Township(s) and more particularly
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No. 1:		
Thence 750 fe Thence 600 fe Thence 750 fe Thence 750 fe	eet in a \$26*04*W eet in a \$26*04*W eet in a \$71*05*W eet in a \$71*05*E eet in a \$71*05*E eet in a \$71*05*E	direction to post No direction to post No direction to post No direction to post No	. 3, . 4, . 5, . 6,
the point of beginni	ing.))	
The claim monument on whetween the two sides and is feet from the <u>South</u> end	25 feet	otice is posted li from the <u>North</u>	es approximately midway end and 1475
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Too South , 1100 feet, the this claim.	e Public Survey, be wnship(s) 22 & 23 No ence bear N71 05 W ,	gin at the Southeas rth, Range 51 East 550 Feet to	t and Northeast corner, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear the northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATION 1968, by Robert B. Daniel & Book 23, Page 136 and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the suit defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Augus Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the filit of the original location, or any part of an overlapping clathe above described boundaries thereof is void then this locational Certificate.	Mal Jensen, r , of Official Recor F any previously acq rface boundaries for conforming to the s st 31, 1972, file N of any of the requi ing hereof, for the the record thereof aim or location whi s of the Claim. An	ecorded March 2 ds, in the office uired rights except the purpose of co survey of this clai o. 56423, in the E rements of the law purpose of changing , if any have been ch has been abandon d if the original N	precting any errors and mas delineated on that ureka County Recorder's which may not have been g the surface boundaries made, and of taking in ed that now falls within otice of Mining Location
	(A New #1 West	OPE MINES, INCORPOR York Corporation) Red Oak Tains, New York	ATED
	By:	adel Drin	ml esident
STATE OF)	O'TO TO DI HUNGOI & 1 1 C	
	ss.		
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer a	d acknowledged befo PRESIDENT OF Mount	re me this d Hope Mines, Incorp	ay of
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LA Notary Public, State of Appointed for Westchest Commission Expires March No. 40-224700	New York er County BOOK / 30, 19.8/.	Lane 14 PAGE 131

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA
en September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF
at 00 mins part 11 A M	Filed for record this day of
in Book	19 , at o'clock M. Reception No.
WILL A. D. PAOLI File No. 70026 Fro \$ 3.00_	Recorder
	D CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
Corporation and the owner of	certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York the following described mining claim, through its President, make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER on this day of , 1979, and situated t, EUREKA County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in 21 North 22 North, Range(s) 57 described as follows, to wit:	the <u>SE; NE & SW (Quarter) Section(s) 36; 1 & 1 ., Township(s) E: 51E & 51½E .</u> Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No. 1:
Thence 750 fe	et in a S26°04'W direction to post No. 2,
Thence 750 fe	et in a S26°04'W direction to post No. 3, et in a N71°05'W direction to post No. 4,
Thence 750 fe	et in a N26 04 E direction to post No. 5.
Thence 600 fe	et in a N26 04 E direction to post No. 6, et in a S71 05 E direction to post No. 1,
the point of beginni	ng.
The claim monument on w between the two sides and is feet from the <u>South</u> end	hich the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway 1475 feet from the North end and 25 of this Claim.
of Section(s) 1 & 36 To	e Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner with the state of the state of the northeast corner of the state of the st
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOC	ATION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made February 29
Book 23 Page 137	Hal Jensen , recorded <u>March 22</u> , <u>1968</u> , in , of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder,
and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the sur defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Augus Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the fili of the original location, or any part of an overlapping cl the above described boundarie	any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be rface boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that it 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been ng hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in aim or location which has been abandoned that now falls within s of the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location cation shall be an original location and this Certificate an
	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED (A New York Corporation)
	#1 West Red Oak
\	White Plains, New York
	By: Fall of I. Haime
	'Harold L. Drimmer, President \
STATE OF	ss.
COUNTY OF	
Subscribed, sworn to and 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer as	d acknowledged before me thisday of s PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
My Commission Expires:	Morrison Pane Notary Public
	MARJORIE P. LANE Notary Public, Sists of New York Appointed for Westchester County Commission Expires March 30, 19-11-1 No. 60-2247000

Excon Minerals Co., U.S.A. on September 28 19.79 at 00 10 11 A. M. In Book 74 13 OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 133 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. DePAOLI AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York Corporation and the owner of the following described mining claim, through its President, the undersigned, does hereby make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER NO. 35 Lode Mining Claim, on this day of 1979, and situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EUREKA County, Nevada. Said Claim is located in the NE (Quarter) Section(s) 1 Township(s)
AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York Corporation and the owner of the following described mining claim, through its President, the undersigned, does hereby make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER NO. 35 Lode Mining Claim, on this day of 1979, and situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EUREKA County, Nevada.
Recorder File No. 700257 Feet 3.00 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York Corporation and the owner of the following described mining claim, through its President, the undersigned, does hereby make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER NO. 35 Lode Mining Claim, on this day of , 1979, and situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EUREKA County, Nevada.
Recorder File No. 700257 Feet 3.00 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York Corporation and the owner of the following described mining claim, through its President, the undersigned, does hereby make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER NO. 35 Lode Mining Claim, on this day of , 1979, and situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EUREKA County, Nevada.
AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York Corporation and the owner of the following described mining claim, through its President, the undersigned, does hereby make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER NO. 35 Lode Mining Claim, on this day of , 1979, and situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EUREKA County, Nevada.
AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York Corporation and the owner of the following described mining claim, through its President, the undersigned, does hereby make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER NO. 35 Lode Mining Claim, on this day of , 1979, and situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EUREKA County, Nevada.
Corporation and the owner of the following described mining claim, through its President, the undersigned, does hereby make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER NO. 35 Lode Mining Claim, on this day of, 1979, and situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EUREKA County, Nevada.
Corporation and the owner of the following described mining claim, through its President, the undersigned, does hereby make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER NO. 35 Lode Mining Claim, on this day of , 1979, and situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EUREKA County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in the NF (Quarter) Section(s) 1 Township(s)
22 North, Range(s) 51 East , Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1:
Thence 750 feet in a 526 04 W direction to post No. 3,
Thence 600 feet in a N71°05'W direction to post No. 4, Thence 750 feet in a N26°04'E direction to post No. 5,
Thence 750 feet in a N26'04'E direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a \$71'05'E direction to post No. 1,
the point of beginning.
The claim monument on which the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway
between the two sides and is 25 feet from the North end and 1475 feet from the South end of this Claim.
To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Township(s) 22 & 23 North, Range 51 East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear South , 1100 feet, thence bear N.71 05 W, 1150 feet to the northeast corner of
this claim.
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made February 29 1968 , by Robert B. Daniel & Hal Jensen , recorded March 22 , 1968 , in
Book 23 , Page 138 , of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, and is made without waiver of any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be
abandoned by changing the surface boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and defects, for the purpose of conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that
map filed of record on August 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's
Office, for the satisfaction of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been complied with before the filing hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries of the original location, or the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in
any part of an overlapping claim or location which has been abandoned that now falls within
the above described boundaries of the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location thereof is void then this location shall be an original location and this Certificate a
original Certificate.
MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED (A New York Corporation)
#1 West Red Oak White Plains, New York
By: Felder Thums
'Harold L. Drimmer, President
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this day of 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
My Commission Expires: Marsing of Lane
MARJORIE P. LANENOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public, State of New York
Appointed for Westchoster County, Commission Expires March 30, 19.44 No. 60-2247000

EXXON MINERALS CO. U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA) ss.	Fee \$, No.
September 28 1979	COUNTY OF			
at 00 mins. past 11 A. M.	Filed for reco	rd this	day of	
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 134 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	Filed for reco 19 , at Reception No.	o'cloc	k M.	
WILL A. D.PAOLI	Recorde	eraning a large and a		eputy
64. N. 20025-1 3.00_				
AMENDI	ED CERTIFICATE O	F LOCATION - I	REVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY	certifies, that	MOUNT HOPE	MINES. INCORPO	RATED, a New York
Corporation and the owner of	the following v make and file	described min this FIRST	ing claim, thre Amended Locat	ough its President, in ion of the BOWSER
NO. 36 Lode Mining Claim in the MI. HOPE Mining Distri	, on this ct, EUREKA Count	day of y, Nevada.		1979, and Situated
Said Claim is located in			ction(s) 36;	1 , Township(s)
21N: 22 North, Range(s) 5	l East		Diablo P.M. an	d more particularly
described as follows, to wit:				
Beginning at the northea				
Thence 750 f	eet in a \$26°04'	W direction W direction	to post No. 2, to post No. 3	
Thence 750 f Thence 600 f	eer in a mil no.	M direction	to post No. 4	
Thence 750 f Thence 750 f	eet in a N26 04"	E direction	to post No. 5 to post No. 6	이 이 시간 그들이 왜 얼마를 잃었다.
Thence f	eet in a <u>\$71.05</u>	E direction	to post No. 1	
the point of beginn	ning.			
The claim monument on t	which the origin	nal Notice is	posted lies	approximately midway
between the two sides and is feet from the South en	s 1475 f nd of this Claim.	eet from the	North 6	end. and 25
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To North , 400 feet, the	he Public Survey ownship(s) 22 &	,, begin at t 23 North, Ran	he Southeast a ge 51 East, M	nd Northeast corner t. Diablo P.M., bear
North , 400 feet, to	hence bear N710	5 W , 450	Teet to the	northeast corner of
/ /	CATZON NOTICE AN	CADC +Noi-	dei troof (frais	mado Mawish I
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOU 1968 , by Robert B. Daniel Book 23 , Page 139	& Hal Jensen	_, recorded	March 22	1968 , in
Book 23 , Page 139 and is made without waiver of	of Official	Records, in t v acquired ri	the office of ohts except an	the County Recorder, v ground that may be
-bandoned by changing the St	urface boundarie	s for the pu	rpose of corre	cting any errors and
defects, for the purpose of	conforming to ust 31, 1972, f	the survey of ile No. 56423	this claim a in the Eure	s delineated on that ka County Recorder's
Office for the satisfaction	of any of the	requirements	of the law whi	ch may not nave been
complied with before the fill of the original location, or	r the record th	ereota it anv	/ nave been ma	ge, and or taking in
any part of an overlapping c the above described boundari	laim or location	i which has b	een abandoned 1	that now talls within
thereof is void then this l	ocation shall b	e an origina	l location and	this Certificate an
original Certificate.				
	M0 (A	UNT HOPE MINE .New York Cor	<pre>S, INCORPORATE poration)</pre>)
[#1	West Red Oak ite Plains, N		
	7	ite rialis, i) ,
\	/ By	Mach	UZY	unil
	/		rimmer, Presid	ent (·
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF	} SS.			
Subscribed, sworn to a	nd acknowledged	before me ti	nis day	
1979 , by Harold L. Drimmer	as PRESIDENT OF	Mount Hope M	ines, Incorpora /	nted.
N. Caminaia - Funinas		This.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Jane
My Commission Expires:	A4 A TO 1 16 a	RIE P. LAHE NOT A	·/	- I
	Appointed for Commission Exp	Statu of New York Vestchester County ires March 30, 19 0. 60-2247000	, воок <u>74</u>	PAGE 134

	STATE OF NEVADA	, 00 . 0	Fee \$, I	10.
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28	COUNTY OF	_)		
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL	Filed for record 19 . at Reception No.	this o'clock		
OF EUREKA COUNITY NEVADA	Recorder		Deputy	
File No. 2002:9 \$ 3.00	ED CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NEV	/ADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereb NO. 37 Lode Mining Claim in the MI. HOPE Mining Distri	certifies, that the following de y make and file n, on this ict, EUREKA County.	MOUNT HOPE MI scribed mining this FIRST A day of Nevada:	INES, INCORPORATED g claim, through mended Location (, 1979,	of the BOWSER and situated
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range(s) described as follows, to wit	31 East	Quarter) Sect , Mt. Di	ion(s) 1 ablo P.M. and mor	, Township(s) E particularly
Beginning at the northe		. 1:		
Thence 750 Thence 750 Thence 600	feet in a S26°04'W feet in a S26°04'W feet in a N71°05'W feet in a N26°04'E feet in a N26°04'E	direction to direction directio	o post No. 2, o post No. 3, o post No. 4, o post No. 5, to post No. 6, to post No. 1,	
the point of begin	nning.			usmatol v midway
The claim monument on between the two sides and feet from the South	end of this Claim.	CL 10 m 0 m		
To tie this Claim to of Section(s) 1 & 36 , South , 1100 feet, this claim.	the Public Survey Township(s) 22 & 2 thence bear <u>.N71°0</u>	, begin at the 3 North, Range 5'W, 1750	e Southeast and No e 51 East, Mt. Di feet to the nor	ablo P.M., bear theast corner of
THIS EIRST AMENDED L	of Official of any previously surface boundaries of conforming to togust 31, 1972, find the surface of the record the claim or location ries of the Claim.	Records, in the acquired right of the pury of the survey of the No. 56423, requirements of the purpose of the an original	ne office of the hts except any grose of correcting this claim as de in the Eureka Cof the law which mof changing the surface of abandoned that original Notice of location and the	County Recorder, ound that may be any errors and lineated on that ounty Recorder's ay not have been urface boundaries and of taking in now falls within faming Location
	(A #1	UNT HOPE MINES New York Corp West Red Oak ite Plains, N	,	
	Ву	Harold L. D	rimmer, President	
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF)	hefore me ti	nis day of	
Subscribed, sworn to 1979 , by Harold L. Drimm	o and acknowledged er as PRESIDENT OF	Mount Hope M	ines, Incorporated	P
My Commission Expires:	Majary Public, Appointed for	RIE P. LANE NOTA Stato of New York Westchaster County D ves March 30, 19, 47 00-2247000	1004 74	_ PAGE 135

		70030	•	
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 1979	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF	ss.	Fee \$, No.
st 00 mins, past 11 A. M.	Filed for recor	rd this	day of	
in Book 74 pt OFFICIAL RÉCORDS, page 136 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A! DePAOL!	19 . at Reception No	o'c lock	M.	
** N. 70030 3 00	Recorder			Deputy
	DED CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NE	VADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does here NO. 38 Lode Mining Clain the MI. HOPE Mining Distr	of the following d by make and file m, on this	lescribed minir this FIRST day of	ig claim, thr Amended Loca	rough its President, tion of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located i 21N; 22 North, Range(s) described as follows, to wit	51 East			6; 1 . Township(s) nd more particularly
Beginning at the northe	east corner post No). 1:		
Thence 750 Thence 750 Thence 600 Thence 750 Thence 750 Thence 600	feet in a \$26.04 to feet in a \$26.04 to feet in a \$71.05 to feet i	direction to direction directi		•
the point of begin	nning.		-))	
The claim monument on between the two sides and feet from the South	is <u>1475</u> fé	al Notice is peet from the _		approximately midway end and <u>25</u>
To tie this Claim to of Section(s) 1 & 36 North , 400 feet, this claim.	Township(s) 22 & 2	3 North, Range	51 East. M	and Northeast corner lt. Diablo P.M., bear northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LI 1968, by Robert B. Danie Book 23, Page 141 and is made without waiver abandoned by changing the defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Au Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the file of the original location, any part of an overlapping the above described boundar thereof is void then this original Certificate.	Hal Jensen , of Official R of any previously surface boundaries f conforming to t gust 31, 1972, fi in of any of the r iling hereof, for or the record the claim or location ies of the Claim.	, recorded lecords, in the acquired right for the purp of le No. 56423, equirements of the purpose of reof, if any which has bee And if the o	March 22 e office of its except ar ose of corre this claim a in the Eure the law wh f changing th have been ma in abandoned criginal Noti	, 1968 in the County Recorder, by ground that may be cting any errors and as delineated on that ka County Recorder's ich may not have been he surface boundaries de, and of taking in that now falls within ce of Mining Location
	MOU	NT HOPE MINES,	INCORPORATE	D
	#1	New York Corpo West Red Oak		
	Wha	te Plains, New	1 0 /1	7
\ '	By:	Harold L. Dri	mmar President	eine
STATE OF		Harota Es Di	miner y 11 cs ic	2011
COUNTY OF	SS.			
Subscribed, sworn to 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer	and acknowledged I as PRESIDENT OF M	before me this lount Hope Mind	s day es, Incorpora	
My Commission Expires:	ne D.Alie	E P. LANE NOT ary	Public 74	Jane 1 PAGE 136
	1 - V	restchester County		

Appointed for Westchester County
Appointed for Westchester County
Commission Expires Merch 30, 19.04.

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF		031	
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA) SS. Fee \$, No.
at00 mins, past11 A. M.	COUNTY OF		
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 137 RECORDS		his day of o'clock M.	
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. DePAOLI Recorder	Reception No.		
File No. 1200.31 File \$ 3.00	Recorder		Deputy
AMENDE	D CERTIFICATE OF LO	CATION - NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY (Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby #43 Lode Mining Claim, (In the MI. HOPE Mining District	the following descr make and file th on this d t, EUREKA County, N	ibed mining claim, is FIRST Amended Lo ay of evada.	through its President, ocation of the BOWSER _, 1979, and situated
Said Claim is located in 23N; 22N , Range 51 follows, to wit:	the SE; NE East, , Mt. Diab	(Quarter) Section(s) To P.M. and more par	36; 1 , Township ticularly described as
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No. 1		
Thence 750 fe Thence 600 fe Thence 750 fe Thence 750 fe Thence 750 fe Thence 600 fe	et in a South et in a N72°W et in a North et in a North et in a S72°E	direction to post No direction to post No	. 3. . 4, . 5, . 6,
the point of beginni			
The claim monument on who between the two sides and is feet from the <u>North</u> end	1475 feet	otice is posted lie from the <u>South</u>	s approximately midway end and <u>25</u>
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Town North , 400 feet, the this claim.	Public Survey, be enship(s) 22 & 23 No ence bear N72°W	gin at the Southeast orth, Range 51 East, 1650 Feet to t	and Northeast corner Mt. Diablo P.M., bear he northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCA 19 70 , by Phillips Petrolet Book 37 , Page 145 and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the sur defects, for the purpose of comp filed of record on Augus Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the fill of the original location, or any part of an overlapping clathe above described boundaries thereof is void then this locariginal Certificate.	m Company , r, of Official Recordany previously accordance boundaries for the stall, 1972, file Nof any of the requiring hereof, for the the record thereofilm or location which of the Claim. And	ecorded November rds, in the office of uired rights except r the purpose of cor urvey of this claim lo. 56423, in the Eu rements of the law v purpose of changing , if any have been the has been abandoned if the original Not	16 , 19 70 , in f the County Recorder, any ground that may be recting any errors and as delineated on that reka County Recorder's thich may not have been the surface boundaries made, and of taking in that now falls within tice of Mining Location
	(A New #1 Wes	HOPE MINES, INCORPORA York Corporation) t Red Oak	ATED
	By: /	Plains, New York Tacker L.	Jan (
STATE OF	/Has	rold L. Drimmer, Pre	sident (
COUNTY OF	ss.		•
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as	acknowledged before PRESIDENT OF Moun	re me this day t Hope Mines, Incorp	
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LANE Natary Public, Stato of No Appointed for Wastchester Commission Expires March 3 Commission 60-2247000	YouNotary Public County BOOK 74	PAGE 137

EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA) SS. Fee \$, No.
September 28 79 at 00 mins past 11 A M.	COUNTY OF
at 00 mins part 11 A. M.	Espain en la
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS	Filed for record this day of 19 at o'clock M.
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	Reception No.
WILL A. DaPAOLI Recordar	Recorder Deputy
Fil. No. 70032 Fa. 1 3.00	
AMENDE	D CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby	certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York the following described mining claim, through its President, make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER on this day of 1979, and situated t, EUREKA County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located i 22North, Range 51 East Follows, to wit:	n the <u>NE</u> (Quarter) Section(s) 1 . Township . Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly described as
Beginning at the northeas	st corner post No. 1:
	eet in a South direction to post No. 2, direction to post No. 3,
Thence 600 fe	eet in a N72°W direction to post No. 4,
	eet in a North direction to post No. 5, eet in a North direction to post No. 6,
	eet in a <u>North</u> direction to post No. 6, eet in a <u>5</u> 72°W direction to post No. 1,
the point of beginn	
The claim monument on w between the two sides and is feet from the South en	which the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway 25 feet from the North end and 1115 d of this Claim.
of Section(s) 1 & 36 . To	whip(s) 22 & 23 North, Range stand Northeast corner ence bear N72 W, 1650 feet to the northeast corner of
1968 , by Robert B. Daniel Book 24 , Page 003 and is made without waiver o abandoned by changing the su defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Augu Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the file of the original location, or any part of an overlapping of the above described boundarie	ATION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made March 10. 8 Hal Jensen recorded May 10 , 1968 , in of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, from any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be reface boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that st 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been ing hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in laim or location which has been abandoned that now falls within less of the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location occation shall be an original location and this Certificate and
•	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED
^	(A New York Corporation) #1 West Red Oak
	White Plains, New York
	a soller .
	By: / Cloted thinen
	Harold L. Drimmer, President
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)
Subscribed, sworn to an 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer a	ad acknowledged before me this day of selections. Incorporated.
My Commission Expires:	Maiorie & Lane
il ommination rabiles.	MARIORIE P. LAUF PACOCA CO. Notary Public Appointed for Westchester County;

No. 60-2247000

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	20033		
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	STATE OF NEVADA) SS.	Fee \$, No.
at 00 mins past 11 A. M.	COUNTY OF			
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS	Filed for record 1	this	_ day of	
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A, DePAOLI	Reception No.	O C IOCK		
51. N.700333 . 3.00	Recorder			eputy ·=
AMEND	ED CERTIFICATE OF LO	CATION - NE	VADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereb NO. 45 Lode Mining Claim in the MT. HOPE Mining Distri	the following desc y make and file th , on this	ribed minin his FIRST / day of	g claim, thr Amended Local	ough its President,
Said Claim is located in 21N; 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	in the SE&SW NW&NE Mt. Diablo	(Quarter) S P.M. and	ection(s) more particu	36; 1 , Township Tarly described as
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1	:		
	eet in a <u>South</u>	direction t	o post No. 2	
	eet in a South	direction t	o post No. 3 o post No. 4	
Thence 750 f	eet in a North	direction t	o post No. 5	
	eet in a North		o post No. 6 o post No. 1	
the point of beginn				
The claim monument on v		Notice is p	osted lies a	approximately midway
between the two sides and is feet from the <u>South</u> en	1475 feet	from the	North e	end and 25
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To North , 400 feet, the this claim.	wnship(s) 22 & 23 N	orth. Range	51 East. M	nd Northeast corner L. Diablo P.M., bear northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATION TO THE STREET AMENDED LOCATION TO	& Hal Jensen , of Official Reco f any previously ac erface boundaries fo conforming to the st 31, 1972, file of any of the requ ing hereof, for the the record thereo laim or location whi es of the Claim. Ar ocation shall be an	recorded ords, in the quired righ or the purpose of the purpose of f, if any hich has been original	May 10 c office of ts except an ose of correct this claim as in the Eurel the law whi changing th ave been mad n abandoned t riginal Notic location and	the County Recorder, y ground that may be ting any errors and a delineated on that a County Recorder's the may not have been e surface boundaries de, and of taking in that now falls within the of Mining Location this Certificate an
	(A New ≇1 Wes:	HOPE MINES, York Corport Red Oak Plains, New	-	
\	By: Ha	rold L. Drii	mmer, Preside	ent
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF	ss.			
Subscribed, sworn to an 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer a	d acknowledged before PRESIDENT OF Moun	ore me this t Hope Mine	day (s, Incorpora	
Mu Completion Euripe	•	Mr.	· · · 4) L
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LA Notary Public, State of	New Y Notary	<i>Circle II</i> Public	your
The second secon	Notary Public, State of Appointed for Westchest Commission Expires March (No. 60-224700)	30, 1147	00K_74	PAGE 139 .

		70	034		
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 , 79	STATE OF I		SS.	Fee \$. No.
	COUNTY OF		334		
in Book	Filed for 19 , a Reception	record thi	o'c lock	_ day of	
нь 20034 г., <u>3.00</u>	Re	corder		O	eputy
AME	NDED CERTIFIC	ATF OF LOCA	TION _ NEV	ANA	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREB			建矿油油 抗压		
Corporation and the owner the undersigned, does here NO. 46 Lode Mining Claim the MT. HOPE Mining Distr	of the follow eby make and im. on this 2	ring descri file this 3rd da	bed mining FIRST A v of Aug	-lai- An-	archia delle Duna duna del
Said Claim is located 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	in the NW Mt.	& NE (Qu Diablo P.	arter) Se M. and m	ction(s) ore particu	1 Township larly described as
Beginning at the northe	east corner po	ost No. 1:			
Thence 570	feet in a So		rection to	post No. 2,	
Thence 570 Thence 600	feet in a So feet in a N72	°W di:	rection to	post No. 3,	
Thence <u>570</u> Thence <u>570</u>	feet in a No	orth di		post No. 5,	
Thence 600	feet in a \$72			post No. 1,	
the point of begin	nning.)	
The claim monument on between the two sides and feet from the South	which the or is 25 end of this C	feet fr	ice is po om the <u>l</u>	sted lies a North e	pproximately midway nd and <u>1115</u>
To tie this Claim to of Section(s) 1 & 36 , South , 1700 feet, this claim.	the Public Su Township(s) <u>2</u> thence bear _	urvey, begi 2 & 23 Nort N/2 W	n at the h, Range 2350	Southeast an 51 East, Mt feet to the	d Northeast corner Diablo P.M., bear northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LO	OCATION NOTIC	E AMENDS th	e origina	l location,	
1968 , by Robert B. Daniel Book 24 , Page 005	, of Offic	ial Records	. in the	office of t	, 19 <u>68</u> , ii he County Recorder
and is made without waiver abandoned by changing the selects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Aug Office, for the satisfactio complied with before the first of the original location, any part of an overlapping the above described boundar thereof is void then this original Certificate.	of any previous of any previous from forming gust 31, 1972 on of any of the record claim or locaties of the Cl	ously acqui aries for 1 to the sur , file No. the require for the pu ! thereof, tion which	red rights the purpos vey of th 56423, i ments of s urpose of if any ha has been	s except any e of correctis claim as nothe Eurekthe law which changing the ve been made abandoned the ginal Notice	ground that may be ting any errors and delineated on that a County Recorder's h may not have been surface boundaries e, and of taking in hat now falls withing
			E MINES, I rk Corpora	NCORPORATED	
		#1 West Ro White Pla	ed Oak	•	
)		.01	26.	
	/	By:	LeCO X	Vecen	2
CTATE OF	•	natyl	u C. Urinn	er, Presider	10 4
STATE OF NEW YORK	ss	S.			
COUNTY OF <u>WESTCHESTER</u>)				·
Subscribed, sworn to a 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer	ind acknowled as PRESIDENT	ged before OF Mount H	me this ope Mines	23rd day of Incorporate	August
My Commission Expires:			Marini	PZ	D Anse
THE SOUTH LOS TON END IL CO.	м	RJORIE P. LANE	Notary Pu	iblic	
	— Notery Po	pulle, State of Ne	County /	юок <u>74</u>	_PAGE 140

	STATE OF NEWSON	70035		
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. on September 28 79 at 00 min. past 11 A. M	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF		Fee \$, No.
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 141 RECORDS	Filed for record 19 at Reception No.	this o'clock	day of	
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. D. PAOLI	Recorder		Оери	ty
아이라 살아들은 중로 아들들이 끊으면 되고 활동을 받는데 말을 하는 아름다는	D CERTIFICATE OF L	NCATION NEVA		
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY (Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 47 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining District	certifies, that P the following des make and file on this 23-4	NOUNT HOPE MIN cribed mining this FIRST Ame	ES, INCORPORAT	h its President,
Said Claim is located in N <u>; 22 North</u> , Range <u>51 East</u> follows, to wit:	the SW; NW , Mt. Diable	(Quarter) Sector P.M. and mo	tion(s) 36; re particular	1 , Township ly described as
Beginning at the northeast	t corner post No.	1:		
Thence 750 fee Thence 750 fee Thence 600 fee Thence 750 fee Thence 750 fee Thence 750 fee Thence 600 fee	et in a South et in a N72 W et in a North et in a North	direction to direction to direction to direction to direction to direction to	post No. 3, post No. 4, post No. 5, post No. 6,	
the point of beginning	ng.			
The claim monument on who between the two sides and is feet from the <u>South</u> end	J4/O Teet	Notice is pos from the No	ted lies approprie	oximately midway and <u>25</u>
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Town North , 400 feet, then this claim.	Public Survey, to nship(s) 22 & 23 I nce bear N72 W	pegin at the Solorth, Range 1	outheast and N ol East, Mt. D eet to the nor	ortheast corner iablo P.M., bear theast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCAT 1968, by Robert B. Daniel & Book 24, Page 006, and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the surf defects, for the purpose of comap filed of record on August Office, for the satisfaction of complied with before the filin of the original location, or any part of an overlapping clathe above described boundaries thereof is void then this locationial Certificate.	of Official Recommy previously actions for the standards for the standards for the requipment of the record thereof the Claim. At the Claim.	recorded ords, in the ords, in the order the purpose survey of thin No. 56423, in the purpose of change if any have and if the original order.	May 10 Iffice of the except any grace of correcting sclaim as de the Eureka Care law which manging the sue been made, a bandoned that inal Notice of	Tounty Recorder, ound that may be any errors and lineated on that ounty Recorder's ay not have been rface boundaries and of taking in now falls within
	(A New #1 Wes	HOPE MINES, IN York Corporat t Red Oak Plains, New Yo	ion)	
	By: Ha	Much Z	Techi S r, President	2
STATE OF NEW YORK)			
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) SS.			
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979 , by Harold L. Drimmer as	acknowledged befo PRESIDENT OF Moun	ore me this <u>2</u> t Hope Mines,	ard day of Incorporated.	August
My Commission Expires:		Margon Notary Pub	1 P 40	Cuc.
	MARJORIE P. Notery Public, State of Appointed for Westch Commission Expires Mai (No. 60-2247	of New York ester County / rch 30, 1912	рок <u>74</u> г	PAGE 141

	700 STATE OF NEVADA)36		
EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.	COUNTY OF	SS.	Fee \$, No
September 28 19 79		_) :	40 05	
at 00 mins, past 11 A. M. in Book 74 of OFFICIAL	Filed for record t	o'clock	day of M.	
RECORDS, page 142 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	Reception No.			
WILL A. D.PAOLI File No. 70036 F. 3.00	Recorder		Di	eputy
보고 하고 하는 이번 생물을 하고 하고 있다. 그는 그는 그는 그는 사람들은 그리고 있다. 그는	DED CERTIFICATE OF LO	CATION - NE	ACAV	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 48 Lode Mining Claim in the MT. HOPE Mining Districts	certifies, that MOI f the following desci by make and file th m, on this 23rd	UNT HOPE M ribed minin is FIRST day of	INES, INCORPO	ough its President, ion of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	in the NW (Mt. Diablo	Quarter) S P.M. and	ection(s) more particu	l , Township larly described as
Beginning at the norther	ast corner post No. 1	:		
			o post No. 2,	
			o post No. 3, o post No. 4,	
Thence 570	feet in a North	direction t	o post No. 5, o post No. 6,	
Thence 600	feet in a S72°W	direction t	o post No. 1,	
the point of begin	ning.)]	
The claim monument on between the two sides and i feet from the South e	is 25 feet	Notice is performent of the pe	oosted lies a North e	pproximately midway nd and <u>1115</u>
To tie this Claim to to of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Touch , 1100 feet, this claim.	the Public Survey, be ownship(s) 22 & 23 No hence bear N72 W	orth, Range	51 East, Mt	. Diablo P.M., bear
THIS FIRST AMENDED LO	CATION NOTICE AMENDS	the origin	al location.	made March 8
1968 . by Robert B. Daniel	& Hal Jensen , ; , of Official Reco	recorded	May 10	, 1968 , i
and is made without waiver	of any previously acc	guired righ	its except any	y ground that may b
abandoned by changing the s defects, for the purpose of	conforming to the	survey of	this claim as	delineated on tha
map filed of record on Aug Office, for the satisfaction	n of any of the requ	irements of	the law which	ch may not have bee
complied with before the fi of the original location, o	ling hereof, for the	purpose of	f changing th	e surface boundarie
any part of an overlapping of the above described boundari thereof is void then this original Certificate.	claim or location whi ies of the Claim. Ar	ich has bee nd if the o	n abandoned t riginal Notic	hat now falls withi e of Mining Locatio
•			INCORPORATED)
_	. ∰1 West	York Corpo t Red Oak	•	
	White I	Plains New	York)	
	By: //	THE SI	I. Thein	2,
		rold L. Dri	mmer, Preside	ent
STATE OF NEW YORK				
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER				
Subscribed, sworn to a 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer	and acknowledged befo as PRESIDENT OF Moun	ore me this t Hope Mine	23rd day o	of August
My Commission Expires:		Mario	re to	Kane
,	MARJORIE P. L.		Public 800K 7	4 PAGE 142
	Notary Public, State of Appointed for Westcher Commission Expires Marc INo. 60-22470	h 30, 19.17		

		70037	
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON MINERALS CO., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF	SS. Fe	e \$, No
on September 28 19 79 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Filed for record 19 , at Reception No.	o'c lock	
File Na. 70037 Fee \$ 3.00	Recorder		Deputy
	the following desc y make and file t , on this 23rd	DUNT HOPE MINES, cribed mining cl his FIRST Amend day of Aug	ed Location of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located IN;22 North, Range 51 East Follows, to wit:	in the SW; NW Mt. Diablo	(Quarter) Section P.M. and more	n(s) 36; 1 Township particularly described as
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1	l :	
Thence 750 f Thence 600 f Thence 750 f Thence 750 f Thence 750 f	eet in a South eet in a South eet in a N72 W eet in a North eet in a S72°F	direction to post direction to post direction to post direction to post direction to post direction to post	t No. 3, it No. 4, it No. 5, it No. 6,
the point of beginn	ning.	(·)	
between the two sides and i	which the original s 1475 feet and of this Claim.	Notice is poste from the <u>Nort</u>	d lies approximately midway h end and 25
To tie this Claim to to of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To North , 400 feet, to this claim.	he Public Survey, bownship(s) 22 & 23 Nence bear N72 W	egin at the South lorth, Range 51 , 3450 Feet	theast and Northeast corner East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear to the northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOT 1968, by Robert B. Daniel Book 24 . Page 008 and is made without waiver abandoned by changing the st defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Augustice, for the satisfaction complied with before the file of the original location, or any part of an overlapping of the above described boundarithereof is void then this loriginal Certificate.	& Hal Jensen , of Official Record any previously accurrace boundaries for conforming to the ust 31, 1972, file of any of the requiring hereof, for the the record thereo laim or location whees of the Claim. A	recorded ords, in the off coursed rights experienced rights experienced rights experienced from the course of the course of character of the course of the c	May 10 , 1968 , in ice of the County Recorder are cept any ground that may be f correcting any errors and claim as delineated on that he Eureka County Recorder! law which may not have been ging the surface boundarie been made, and of taking indoned that now falls within al Notice of Mining Locatio
	(A New #1 Wes	HOPE MINES, INCO York Corporation It Red Oak Plains New York	on)
	By: Ha	FULL Drimmer	President
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.		
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER			.4
Subscribed, sworn to a 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer	nd acknowledged bef as PRESIDENT OF Mour	ore me this 23; nt Hope Mines, I	day of Angust
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE* Notary Public, Sta Appointed for Wes Commission Expires No. 60-2:	The of National Publichester County 1 80	7/6 =187 / 63 /

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF NEVADA)
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$. No.
at 00 mins, past 11 A. M.	Filed for record this day of
In Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS 144 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	Reception No.
WILL & BAOLI BLIN 70035 3.00	Recorder Deputy
	DED CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does here NO. 50 Lode Mining Clair in the MI. HOPE Mining Distr	지수 나는 이번 시간 사람들이 있는 것 같아 보다 다른 살이 사람들이 하면 하는 것이 되는 사람들이 되는 사람들이 되는 것이 되는 게 되었다는 것이다. 그는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이다.
Said Claim is located 21N; 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	in the SW; NW (Quarter) Section(s) 36; 1 Township Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly described as
Beginning at the northe	ast corner post No. 1:
Thence 570 Thence 600 Thence 570 Thence 570 Thence 600	feet in a South direction to post No. 2, feet in a South direction to post No. 3, feet in a North direction to post No. 4, feet in a North direction to post No. 5, feet in a South direction to post No. 6, feet in a South direction to post No. 1,
the point of begin	- Parameter
The claim monument on between the two sides and feet from the South e	which the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway is 25 feet from the North end and 1115 and of this Claim.
To tie this Claim to to of Section(s) 1 & 36 , 1 South , 1100 feet, this claim.	the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner fownship(s) 22 & 23 North, Range thence bear N72 W, 3450 feet to the northeast corner of
1968 , by Robert B. Daniel Book 24 , Page 009 and is made without waiver abandoned by changing the defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Aug Office, for the satisfactio complied with before the fi of the original location, any part of an overlapping	CCATION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made March 8 8 Hal Jensen , recorded May 10 , 1968 , in , of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, of any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be surface boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and f conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that pust 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's n of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been ling hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries or the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in claim or location which has been abandoned that now falls within ies of the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location location shall be an original location and this Certificate an
D) Igilia oci il i i oci il il i oci il i oci il il i oci il il i oci il il il i oci il	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED
	(A New York Corporation) #1 West Red Oak White Plains, New York By:
	Harold L. Drimmer, President
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	ss.
Subscribed sworn to	and acknowledged before me this 23rd day of August as PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
	Marie PP
Hy Commission Expires:	Notary Public
	Notary Public, State of New York Appointed for Viertchoster County Commission Expires March 30, 19.47. No. 60-2247600
	Mo' po-5541000

	7	0039		
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 79	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF	SS. Fee \$, No	
et 00 mins, pest 11 A M in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, pege 145 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	Filed for record th 19 , at Reception No.	is day o	f	•
WILL A. D. PAOLI File No. 70039 Fee 3.00	Recorder		Deputy	
	ED CERTIFICATE OF LOCA	ATION - NEVADA		
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereb NO. 51 Lode Mining Claim in the MI. HOPE Mining Distri	the following descry make and file thing, on this <u>23rd</u> doct, EUREKA County, Ne	ibed mining claim s FIRST Amended ay of <u>August</u> vada.	, through its Presi Location of the B , 1979, and sit	dent, BOWSER Cuated
Said Claim is located 21North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	in the SW (C	warter) Section(s .M. and more pa) 36 , Towner transfer to the second of the	mship ed as
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1:		\	
Thence 750 f Thence 750 f Thence 750 f Thence 750 f	eet in a South deet in a N72 W deet in a North	irection to post	No. 3, No. 4, No. 5, No. 6,	
the point of beginn	ning.			
The claim monument on between the two sides and i feet from the South er	s 1475 feet f	otice is posted irom the <u>North</u>	ies approximately end and 25	midway
To tie this Claim to t of Section(s) 1 & 36 , T North , 400 feet, t	he Public Survey, begownship(s) 22 & 23 Nonhence bear N72 W,	rth. Range 51 Ea	st, Mt. Diablo P.M.	, bear
THIS FIRST AMENDED LO 1968, by Robert B. Daniel Book 24, Page 10 and is made without waiver abandoned by changing the s defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Aug Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the fil of the original location, o any part of an overlapping of the above described boundari thereof is void then this loriginal Certificate.	& Hal Jensen , r , of Official Record of any previously acquirface boundaries for conforming to the s just 31, 1972, file Note of any of the requi- ling hereof, for the r the record thereof laim or location which es of the Claim. And ocation shall be an	ecorded Ma ds, in the office uired rights exce the purpose of urvey of this cla o. 56423, in the rements of the la purpose of changi , if any have be the has been aband original location	y 10 , 1968 of the County Record any ground that correcting any erroam as delineated of Eureka County Record which may not having the surface bounder made, and of takened that now falls Notice of Mining Land this Certific	
	(A New #1 West	OPE MINES, INCORP York Corporation) Red Oak lains, New York	DRATED	
\ //	By: 12 Han	old L. Drimmer, P	resident	
STATE OF NEW YORK				
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER Subscribed, sworn to a		re me this 223	day of August	
19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer	as PRESIDENT OF Mount	Hope Mines, Inco	orporated.	
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIS P. LAN Notary Public, Stata of S Appointed for Westcheste Commission Expires March No. 60-2247000	ew York	14 PAGE 145	4 .
	4.0. DA: PT-11.000			

		70040			
Fxxnn Minerals Co., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA) } \$\$.	Fee \$, No	
in Book / 4 of OFFICIAL	filed for record	this o'clock	day of _		•
RECORDS, page 140 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA WILL A. DePAOL1	Recorder			Deputy	
File No. 70040 . 3.00	Kecoluci			Deputy	
AMENDED	CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - N	EVADA		
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY co Corporation and the owner of t the undersigned, does hereby NO. 52 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining District	he following de make and file on this 23rd	scribed mini this FIRST day of	ng claim, t Amended Lo	hrough its Pre cation of the	esident, BOWSER
Said Claim is located in 21N; 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	the SW; NW Mt. Diabl	_(Quarter) : To P.M. and	Section(s) more parti	36; 1 , cularly descr	Township ibed as
Beginning at the northeast	corner post No.	1:			
Thence 570 fee Thence 600 fee Thence 570 fee Thence 570 fee	t in a South t in a South t in a N72°W t in a North t in a North t in a \$72°W	direction direction direction direction direction	to post No.	3, 4, 5, 6,	
the point of beginnin	9•				
The claim monument on who between the two sides and is feet from the South end	25 fee	l Notice is et from the	posted lies North	approximatel end and _]	y midway 115
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 . Town South , 1100 feet, then this Claim.	schin(c) 22 £ 23	North Rang	o SI Fact	Mt Diablo P	.M bear
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCAT 1968, by Robert B. Daniel & Book 24, Page 11, and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the surf defects, for the purpose of comap filed of record on August Office, for the satisfaction of complied with before the filing of the original location, or any part of an overlapping clathe above described boundaries thereof is void then this locariginal Certificate.	Hal Jensen of Official Re any previously face boundaries onforming to th 31, 1972, fill of any of the re g hereof, for t the record ther im or location of the Claim.	recorded ecords, in the acquired rigg for the purse of e No. 56423, quirements of the purpose (eof, if any which has be And if the	May 10 he office of this except pose of corthis claim, in the Eur the law worf changing have been abandone original No	f the County T any ground the recting any en as delineated reka County R hich may not the the surface b made, and of that now fal tice of Mining	Recorder, at may be rrors and ton that ecorder's have been oundaries taking in Location
	(A N #1 W	T HOPE MINES lew York Corp lest Red Oak le Plains, Ne	oration) w York - ()	imit	
	,	Harold L. Dr	immer, Pres	ident	
STATE OF NEW YORK	ss.				
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)	ofore me th	יר טמבט אי	vof Augu	nst.
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as	PRESIDENT OF Mo	ount Hope Mir	nes, Incorpo		
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE I Notary Public, Sial Appointed for West Commission Expires N — We, 60-72	farch 10, 19.3/.	Mure y Public 800K_7	F. Jane 4 PAGE 14	6

The second secon

		70041			
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 179	COUNTY OF	} ss.	Fee \$	_, No	
at 00 mins past 11 A. M in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS page 147 RECORDS	Filed for record 19, at Reception No	this o'clock	_ day of M. 		 '
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. D. PAOLI	Recorder	 ·	Dep	uty	
File No. 70041 Fee \$ 3.00					
AMENDE	D CERTIFICATE OF LO	CATION - NEV	ADA		
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 53 Lode Mining Claim, in the MT. HOPE Mining Distric	the following desc make and file t on this 23rd t, EUREKA County, I	ribed mining his FIRST Am day of Nevada.	claim, throumended Location August 1	gh its Preside on of the BOI 979, and situ	ent, WSER ated
Said Claim is located in 21 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	n the <u>SW</u> Mt. Diablo	(Quarter) Sed P.M. and π	ction(s); ore particula	, Town rly described	ship I as
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No. 1	1:		1	No.
Thence 750 fe Thence 600 fe Thence 750 fe Thence 750 fe	et in a South et in a South et in a N72 W et in a North et in a North et in a S72°F	direction to direction to direction to direction to	post No. 2, post No. 3, post No. 4, post No. 5, post No. 6, post No. 1,		
the point of beginni	ng.))		
The claim monument on w between the two sides and is feet from the South end	1475 feet	Notice is po from the	osted lies ap North en	proximately mid and 25	dway
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Too North , 400 feet, the this claim.	e Public Survey, b wnship(s) 22 & 23 M ence bear N72 W	egin at the North, Range -,4650	Southeast and 51 East, Mt. feet to the r	Northeast connections or theast cornections or the section of the	orner bear er of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCA	Hal Jensen , of Official Recordance boundaries for the conforming to the cat 31, 1972, file of any of the required hereof, for the the record thereof aim or location where of the Claim. A	recorded ords, in the equired right or the purpos survey of the No. 56423, wirements of e purpose of if any heich has been and if the or	May 10 office of the sexcept any se of correct his claim as in the Eureka the law which changing the ave been made abandoned this iginal Notice	, 1968 e County Recording any errors delineated on County Recordinary not have surface bound , and of taking the company of Mining toc	, in rder, ay be s and that der's been aries in ithin ation
	(A Nev #1 Wes White	HOPE MINES, York Corpor t Red Oak Plains, New	ation)		
	By:	arold L. Drin	mer, Presiden	t	
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.				
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER					
Subscribed, sworn to an 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer a	d acknowledged bef s PRESIDENT OF Mou	ore me this nt Hope Mines	23rdday of	Augus	. t •
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LAS Natary Papers, actions	TOTK	Sublic 21	Jane 1117	
	Appointed for Westencesto Commission Expires March (No. 60-2247000	30, 19.0.	800K	PAGE /7/	

0.10000	STATE OF NEVADA	70042		
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A.	COUNTY OF	SS.	Fee \$, No
September 28 19 79 at 00 ppp. past 11 A. M	Filed for record	this	day of	
at 00 pins. past 11 A. M in Book 44 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 48 RECORD	19 , at Reception No.	o'clock	M.	>
WILL A. DePAOLI	Recorder		n _e	puty
File No. 20042 Fee \$ 3.00			DE(puly
AMENDI	ED CERTIFICATE OF L	OCATION - NEV	ADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 54 Lode Mining Claim, in the MT. HOPE Mining District	the following des y make and file on this 23rd	scribed mining this FIRST Av day of z	claim, throu	igh its President,
Said Claim is located i N; 22 North, Range 5] East follows, to wit:	n the <u>SW, NW</u> Mt. Diable	_(Quarter) Se o P.M. and m	ction(s) 3 ore particula	6; 1 , Township arly described as
Beginning at the northeas	st corner post No.	1:		
Thence 570 for the	eet in a South eet in a South eet in a N72°W eet in a North eet in a North eet in a S72°W	direction to	post No. 3, post No. 4, post No. 5, post No. 6,	
the point of beginn	ing.)	
The claim monument on w between the two sides and is feet from the <u>South</u> end	25 feet	Notice is po from the <u>I</u>	sted lies app North end	proximately midway d and <u>1115</u>
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Too South , 1100 feet, the this claim.	e Public Survey, I wnship(s) 22 & 23 ence bear N72 W	begin at the North, Range , 4650	Southeast and 51 East, Mt. feet to the n	Northeast corner Diablo P.M., bear ortheast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	Hal Jensen , of Official Rec any previously a rface boundaries f conforming to the st 31, 1972, file of any of the requ ng hereof, for th the record there aim or location wh s of the Claim.	recorded ords, in the cquired rights or the purpos survey of th No. 56423, i uirements of the purpose of of, if any ha wich has been and if the ori	May 10 office of the sexcept any e of correct is claim as on the Eureka the law which changing the ve been made, abandoned the ginal Notice	, 1968 , in e County Recorder, ground that may be ing any errors and delineated on that County Recorder's may not have been surface boundaries, and of taking in of Mining Location of Mining Location
^	(A Nev	HOPE MINES, I V York Corpora		
	76	st Red Oak Plains, New Y	ork	
	/	Loisell	Perti	
	By: Ha	arold L. Drim	er, President	
STATE OF NEW YORK				
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER				
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as	acknowledged bef PRESIDENT OF Mour	ore me this 2 ot Hope Mines,	3rd day of Incorporated	August
My Commission Expires:	marjorie p.		in Po	Lane
	Natary Public, State of Appointed for Westch Commission Expires Mes No. 60-2247	of New York ester County rch 30, 19.44.	воок. 74	PAGE 148

EXCOUNT OF TO THE RECORD AND THE REC		70043	
### STATE OF PROPERTY OF THE P			
PRECORD PART A DEPOLE PROCESSION OF EACH OF MENDES PROCESSION OF STATE OF STATE OF MENDES PROCESSION OF STATE OF STAT	at 00 mins. past	Filed for record this day of	_,
AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA THE UNDERSIGNED HEREEY certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York Corporation and the owner of the following described mining claim, through its President, the undersigned, does hereby make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER NO. 55 Lode Mining Claim, on this 23rd day of August , 1979, and situated in the MIT. HOPE Mining District, EUREKA County, Nevada. Said Claim is located in the SE, MIT. Of Mining P.M. and more particularly described as 70 looks, to wit: **A Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1:** Thence 750 feet in a South direction to post No. 3, Thence 600 feet in a 1872 direction to post No. 3, Thence 750 feet in a 1872 direction to post No. 4, Thence 750 feet in a 1872 direction to post No. 5, Thence 750 feet in a 1872 direction to post No. 5, Thence 750 feet in a 1872 direction to post No. 5, Thence 750 feet in a 1872 direction to post No. 6, Thence 750 feet in a 1872 direction to post No. 1, the point of beginning. The claim monument on which the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 1475 feet from the Morth end and 25 direction to post No. 1, the point of beginning. The claim monument on which the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 1475 feet from the Morth end and 25 direction(s) 18 36 nownship(s) 22 8 23 Morth, Ragog 51E831, Mt. DiaBlo 7M., bear of Section(s) 18 36 nownship(s) 22 8 23 Morth, Ragog 51E831, Mt. DiaBlo 7M., bear of Section(s) 18 36 nownship(s) 22 8 23 Morth, Ragog 51E831, Mt. DiaBlo 7M., bear of Section(s) 18 36 nownship(s) 27 8 23 Morth, Ragog 51E831, Mt. DiaBlo 7M., bear of Section(s) 18 36 nownship(s) 27 8 23 Morth, Ragog 51E831, Mt. DiaBlo 7M., bear of Section(s) 18 36 nownship(s) 27 8 23 Morth, Ragog 51E831, Mt. DiaBlo 7M., bear of Section(s) 18 36 nownship(s) 27 8 23 Morth, Ragog 51E831, Mt. DiaBlo 7M., bear of Section 18 nownship(s) 27 8 23 Morth, Ragog 51E831, Mt. DiaBlo 7M., bear of Section 18 nownship(s	RECORDS, page 149 RECORDS	19	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York Corporation and the owner of the following described mining claim, through its President, the undersigned, does hereby make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOMSER NO. 55 Lode Mining Claim, on this 22rd day of August, 1979, and situated in the MIT. MOPE Mining District, EURERA County, Newada. Said Claim is located in the SE, SM (Quarter) Section(s) 35, 36 Township 21 North, Range 51 East MET. Diablo P.M. and more particularly described as follows, to wit: Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1: Thence 750 feet in a South direction to post No. 2, Thence 600 feet in a South direction to post No. 3, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 3, Thence 750 feet in a MoPTM direction to post No. 4, Thence 750 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 5, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 5, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 5, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 5, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 5, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 5, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 5, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 5, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 5, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 5, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 5, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 5, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 5, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a MOPTM direction to	Recorder	Recorder Deputy	•
THE UNDERSISNED HEREBY certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York Corporation and the owner of the following described mining claim, through its President, the undersigned, does hereby make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BONSTANO, 55 Lode Mining Claim, on this 23rd day of August , 1979, and situated in the MT. MOPE Mining District, EUREA County, Newada. Said Claim is located in the SE, SM (Quarter) Section(s) 35, 36 Township 21 Morth, Range SI East , MT. Diablo P.M. and more particularly described as Tollows, to wit: **Reginning at the northeast corner post No. 1:** Thence 750 feet in a South direction to post No. 2, Thence 600 feet in a Morth direction to post No. 3, Thence 750 feet in a South direction to post No. 6, Thence 750 feet in a Morth direction to post No. 6, Thence 750 feet in a Morth direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction		ED CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA	
Corporation and the owner of the following described mining claim, through its President, the undersigned, does hereby make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOMSER-NO. 55 Lode Mining District, EUREKA County, Nevada. Said Claim is located in the SE, SM (Quarter) Section(s) 35, 36. Township 21 North, Range 51 East , Rt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly described as follows, to whit: Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1: Thence 750 feet in a South direction to post No. 2, Thence 750 feet in a South direction to post No. 3, Thence 600 feet in a MIZ'N direction to post No. 4, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 4, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 5, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 1, the point of beginning. The claim monoment on which the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 1475 feet from the Morth end and 25 feet from the South end of this Claim. To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Township(s) 22 & 23 North, Range 51-East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear North 400 feet, thence bear NZ'N , 5250 feet to the northeast corner of this claim. THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made May 10 , 1968 in a post of conforming to the survey of this colaim as delineated on that may be abandoned by changing the surface boundaries for the purpose of conforming to the survey of this calm as delineated on that may be abandoned by changing the surface boundaries for the purpose of conforming to the survey of this calm as delineated on that may be above described boundaries			rk
Profilews, to wit: Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1: Thence 750 feet in a South direction to post No. 2, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 3, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 3, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 5, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 5, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 750 feet in a North feet from the south feet from the North feet	Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereb NO. 55 Lode Mining Claim	the following described mining claim, through its President y make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSI , on this 23rd day of August , 1979, and situate	t, ER
Thence 750 feet in a South direction to post No. 2, Thence 750 feet in a South direction to post No. 3, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 3, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 5, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a S72°F direction to post No. 6, Thence 600 feet in a S72°F direction to post No. 1, The claim monument on which the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 1475 feet from the North end and 25 feet from the South end of this Claim. To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner of Section(s) 1 & 36 Township(s) 22 & 23 North, Range 51 East, Mt. Diablo P.N., bear North, 400 feet, thence bear M72'N, 5250 feet to the northeast corner of This Claim. THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made March 8 by Robert B. Daniel & Hal Jensen recorded May 10 March 8 1968, in Book 24 Page 14 of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, and is made without waiver of any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be abandoned by changing the surface boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and is made without waiver of any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be abandoned by changing the surface boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors of the survey of this claim as delineated on that map filed of record on August 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's Office, for the purpose of conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that map filed of record on August 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's for the purpose of conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that map filed of record on August 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's for the purpose of conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that map filed of record on August 1972, 1974, 1974, 19	ZI North, Kange SI East	in the SE, SW (Quarter) Section(s) 35, 36 , Townsh Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly described	ip as
Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 3, Thence 750 feet in a NOrth direction to post No. 4. Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 5, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 5, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 6, Thence 750 feet in a North direction to post No. 1, the point of beginning. The claim monument on which the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 1475 feet from the North end of this Claim. To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Township(s) 22 & 23 North, Range 51 tast, Mr. Diablo P.M., bear North , 400 feet, thence bear N72"W , 5250 feet to the northeast corner of this claim. THIS FIRST AMENDED COCATION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made March 8 1968 by Robert B. Daniel & Hal Jensen , recorded May 10 , 1968 in Book 24 Page 14 , of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, and is made without waiver of any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be abandomed by changing the surface boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and defects, for the purpose of conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that may the abandomed by changing the surface boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and defects, for the satisfaction of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been applied of record on August 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's Office, for the satisfaction of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been applied to the filling hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries of the Original location, or the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in any part of an overlapping claim or location which has been abandomed that now falls within the above described boundaries of the Claim. And If the original Notice of Mining Location are feet to the northeast Co	Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1:	V.
The claim monument on which the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 1475 feet from the North end and 25 feet from the South end of this Claim. To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Township(s) 22 & 23 North, Range 51 East, Mt. Diablo P.N., bear North 400 feet, thence bear N72 W , 5250 feet to the northeast corner of this claim. THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made March 8 by Robert B. Daniel & Hal Jensen recorded May 10 , 1968 in the Book 24 , Page 14 , of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, and is made without waiver of any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be abandoned by changing the surface boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and defects, for the purpose of conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that map filed of record on August 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's Office, for the satisfaction of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been complied with before the filing hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries of the original location, or the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in any part of an overlapping claim or location which has been abandoned that now falls within the above described boundaries of the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location original Certificate. **NOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED** (A New York Corporation)** If Mest Red Oak White Plains, New York **By: August August** (A New York Corporation)** If Mest Red Oak White Plains, New York Corporation)** If Mest Red Oak White Plains, New York Corporation)** If Mest Red Oak White Plains, New York Corporation)** If Mest Red Oak White Plains, New York Corporation)** If Mest Red Oak White Plains, Incorporated.** **MARJOCIE P. CENT M. AUGUST P. PAGE 1449** Committed Repent Mesh 50, 1974** **MARJOCIE P. CENT M. AUGUST P. PAGE 1449** Committed	Thence 750 1 Thence 600 1 Thence 750 1 Thence 750 1	eet in a South direction to post No. 3, eet in a N72 W direction to post No. 4, eet in a North direction to post No. 5, eet in a North direction to post No. 6,	
between the two sides and is 1475 feet from the North end and 25 feet from the South end of this Claim. To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner of Section(s) 1 & 36	the point of begin	ning.	
of Section(s) 1 & 36	between the two sides and i	s 1475 feet from the North <u> end and <u> 25 </u></u>	way
1968 by Robert B. Daniel & Hal Jensen recorded May 10 1968, in Book 24 Page 14 of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, and is made without waiver of any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be abandoned by changing the surface boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and defects, for the purpose of conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that map filed of record on August 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's Office, for the satisfaction of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been complied with before the filing hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries of the original location, or the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in any part of an overlapping claim or location which has been abandoned that now falls within the above described boundaries of the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location thereof is void then this location shall be an original location and this Certificate an original Certificate. MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED (A New York Corporation) #I West Red Oak White Plains, New York By: Mariot L. Drimmer, President STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER Subscribed, Sworn to and acknowledged before me this 23rdday of August My Commission Expires: MARJOCE P. CANE Appellater County Public Appellater for WestChetter County Service Marsh 19, 19, 44 My Commission Expires: MARJOCE P. CANE Appellater County Public Appellater for WestChetter County Service Marsh 19, 19, 44 My Commission Expires:	of Section(s) 1 & 36 , T North , 400 feet, t	he Public Survey, begin at the <u>Southeast and Northeast</u> cornownship(s) 22 & 23 North, Range <u>51 East</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., be the northeast corner to the northeast corner	ner ear of
(A New York Corporation) #1 West Red Oak White Plains, New York By: Add J. Hound Harold L. Drimmer, President STATE OF NEW YORK SS. COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 23rdday of August 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated. My Commission Expires: MARJORIE P. CANE Notary Public Notary Public, State of New York Appointed for Westchester Country ROOK 74 PAGE 147	1968, by Robert B. Daniel Book 24, Page 14 and is made without waiver abandoned by changing the s defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Aug Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the file of the original location, of any part of an overlapping of the above described boundarithereof is void then this	& Hal Jensen , recorded May 10 , 1968 , of Official Records, in the office of the County Records of any previously acquired rights except any ground that may burface boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on to sust 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder of any of the requirements of the law which may not have beling hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundary the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking the claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Locat	ler, be and that er's een ries in thin
#1 West Red Oak White Plains, New York By: Aux J. Unum Harold L. Drimmer, President STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 23rd day of August 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated. My Commission Expires: MARJORIE P. LANE HOLdary Public Natary Public, State of New Moltary Public Appointed for Westchester County Generalization Expires Moret 30, 19-30.	•		
By: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 23rdday of August 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated. My Commission Expires: MARJORIE F. TANE Notary Public Appointed for Westchester County Appointed for Westchester County Generalization transcribester County Appointed for Westchester County Appointed		#1 West Red Oak	
Harold L. Drimmer, President STATE OF NEW YORK SS. COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 23rdday of August 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated. My Commission Expires: MARJORIE F. LANE Notary Public Appointed to Westchester County ROOK 74 PAGE 149 Generaliston Expires March 30, 1977.		2' 2(1)	
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 23rdday of August 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated. My Commission Expires: MARJORIE F. LANE Notary Public Appointed for Westchester County ROOK 74 PAGE 149.			
SS. Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 23rdday of August 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated. My Commission Expires: MARJORIE P. LANE Hotary Public Appointed for Vestchester County ROOK 74 PAGE 149.	STATE OF NEW YORK	,	
My Commission Expires: MARJORIE F. CANE Notary Public Appointed for Westchester County Generaliston Expires March 30, 1977.	COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER		
MARJORIE P. CANE Notary Public Natery Public, State of New York Appointed for Westchester County, Gentlasion Express March 30, 1973.4 ROOK 74 PAGE 149	Subscribed, sworn to a 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer	nd acknowledged before me this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>August</u> as PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.	
······································	My Commission Expires:	Gemmission Expires March 30, 19.04	= 4

	70044
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA) SS. Fee \$
on September 28 19.79	COUNTY OF
at 00 mins. post 11 A. M	Filed for record this day of
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 150 RECORDS	19 at
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. D.PAOLI	Reception No.
File No. 70044File \$ 3.00	Recorder Deputy
AMENDI	D CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE IMPEDIENCE HEDERY	certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York
Corporation and the owner of	the following described mining claim, through its President, y make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER on this 23rd day of August , 1979, and situated
Said Claim is located in 21N; 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	n the SE,SW; NW,NE(Quarter) Section(s)35,36; 1,2 , Township , Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly described as
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1:
BB 및 호텔트 이 보통의 : - 이스팅 (BB)	
	eet in a <u>South</u> <u>direction to post No. 2,</u> eet in a <u>South</u> <u>direction to post No. 3,</u>
Thence 600 f	eet in a N72°W direction to post No. 4,
Thence 570 f Thence 570 f	eet in a North direction to post No. 5, eet in a North direction to post No. 6,
	eet in a \$72°W direction to post No. 1,
the point of beginn	ing.
	which the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway
hetween the two sides and i	s 25 feet from the North end and 1113
feet from the South en	d of this Claim.
To tie this Claim to t	ne Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner
of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To	twinship(s) 22 & 23 North, Range 51 East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear spence bear N72 W , 5250 feet to the northeast corner of
this claim.	Tence bear Mile was seen and manager and m
THIS EIRST AMENDED 100	CATION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made March 8
1968 , by Robert B. Daniel	2 Hal Jensen recorded May 10 . 1966 . IR
Page 15	, of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, of any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be
shandened by changing the SI	irface houndaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and
defeate for the number of	conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that
nffice for the catisfaction	ist 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been
lind with hotore the fil	ing bereaf, for the purpose of changing the surrace boundaries
name of an overlanding of	r the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in laim or location which has been abandoned that now falls within
Aba abaya described boundari	es of the Claim. And it the Original Notice of Mining Location
thereof is void then this i original Certificate.	ocation shall be an original location and this Certificate an
· · ·	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED
ſ	(A New York Corporation)
	#1 West Red Oak
\ /	White Plains, New York
	Jacob L Hrend
	Harold L. Drimmer, President
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	SS.
Subscribed, sworn to a 1979 , by Harold L. Drimmer	nd acknowledged before me this 23rd day of <u>August</u> , as PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
CANADA MARIE MARIA	War La
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LANENOL BY PUBLIC
	Notary Public, State of New York Appointed for Westchester County) Commission Expires Merch 30, 1950. No. 60-2247000

	STATE OF NEVADA 1	70045		
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.	COUNTY OF	SS. Fe	e \$, No
sn September 28 19 79 at 00 mins. past 11 A, M.	Filed for record th	, ife da	y of	•
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 151 RECORDS	19 , at Reception No.	o'clock		
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. D.PAOLI	Recorder		— Depu	EV.
File No. 20045 - \$ 3.00	ED CERTIFICATE OF LOCA	ATION _ NEVADA		
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY	•		THEODOGON	En a Nou York
Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 57 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining District	the following descr y make and file thi on this 23rd d	ibed mining cl s FIRST Amend ay of Auc	aim, through ed Location	n its President, of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located in 21 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	n the SE (Q , Mt. Diablo I	warter) Section P.M. and more	on(s) <u>35</u> particular	, Township ly described as
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1:			7
Thence 750 for the forethence 750 for the foret	eet in a South deet in a N72 W deet in a North deet in a North d	irection to por irection to por irection to por irection to por irection to por irection to por	st No. 3, st No. 4, st No. 5, st No. 6,	
the point of beginn	ing.))	
The claim monument on w between the two sides and is feet from the South en	: 1475 feet f	otice is poste rom the <u>Nort</u>	d lies appr :h end	oximately midway and 25
of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To North , 400 feet, th	ne Public Survey, beg wnship(s) 22 & 23 Non ence bear <u>N72 W</u> ,	oin at the Sou tth, Range 5T 5850 fee	theast and l East, Mt. 1 t to the no	Northeast corner Diablo P.M., bear rtheast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOC	& Hal Jensen , re , of Official Recor f any previously acquirface boundaries for conforming to the si st 31, 1972, file No of any of the requii ing hereof, for the the record thereof laim or location whices of the Claim. And	ecorded ds, in the off uired rights e the purpose o urvey of this o. 56423, in t rements of the purpose of cha , if any have th has been abo	May 10 fice of the xcept any gof correction claim as do the Eureka flaw which inging the same andoned that all Notice of	, 1968 , in County Recorder, round that may be any errors and elineated on that County Recorder's may not have been urface boundaries and of taking in now falls within of Mining Location
	(A New ' #1 West	DPE MINES, INCO York Corporation Red Oak lains,/New York	on)	
	By:	aul I	Hum.	ne.
STATE OF NEW YORK)	ord ar or mine.	,	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	ss.			
Subscribed, sworn to ar 1979 , by Harold L. Drimmer a	 nd acknowledged befor as PRESIDENT OF Mount	e me this <u>23</u> ; Hope Mines, I	<u>rd</u> day of ncorporated	August,
My Commission Expires:		Marjou Notary Publ	1. 60 ic	ing_
	MARJORIE P. Notary Public, 51sto Appointed for Westch Commission Expires Ma No. 60-2247	reh 30, 19.44	ж	PAGE /5/

	STATE OF NEVADA)
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.	COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$, No
September 28 19 79	Filed for record this day of
in Book74 of OFFICIAL	19 , at o'clock M. Reception No.
RECORDS, page 152, RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	
WILL A. DePAOLE Recorder File No. 20046 \$ 3.00	Recorder Deputy
AMENDE	D CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
the undersioned, does herehy	certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York the following described mining claim, through its President, make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER on this ard day of August, 1979, and situated t, EUREKA County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in 21N: 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	the SE; NE (Quarter) Section(s) 35; 2 , Township , Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly described as
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No. 1:
Thence 750 fee Thence 600 fee Thence 750 fee Thence 750 fee	et in a South direction to post No. 2, et in a South direction to post No. 3, et in a North direction to post No. 4, et in a North direction to post No. 5, et in a South direction to post No. 6, et in a South direction to post No. 6, et in a South direction to post No. 1,
the point of beginning	ng.
The claim monument on wh between the two sides and is feet from the <u>South</u> end	ich the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway 25 feet from the North end and 1475 of this Claim.
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Town South , 1100 feet, the this claim.	Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner nship(s) 22 & 23 North, Range 51 East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear noce bear N72 W , 5850 feet to the northeast corner of
Book 24 , Page 17 , and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the surdefects, for the purpose of complied of record on August Office, for the satisfaction of the original location, or any part of an overlapping clathe above described boundaries	Hal Jensen , recorded May 10 , 1968 , in of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be face boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and onforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's f any of the requirements of the law which may not have been g hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in im or location which has been abandoned that now falls within of the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location attion shall be an original location and this Certificate an
	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED (A New York Corporation) #1 West Red Oak White Plains, New York
	By: Acold L. Drimmer, President
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	
1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as	acknowledged before me this 23rd day of August, PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE T. LAWYOU T. Jane
	MARJORIE F. LANGULARY Public Notery Public, State of New Yorky Appointed for Westchester County Commission Expires March 30, 1931. 800K 74 PAGE 152 No. 60-2247000

EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA) SS. Fe	e S N	
September 28 19.79 19.41 00 mins past 11.A. M.	COUNTY OF) .33 .		
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL	Filed for record to	his da	y of	n (
RECORDS, page 153, RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A, DAPAOLI	19 , at Reception No	o'clock		
File No. 20047 - 1 3.00	Recorder		Deputy	
AME ND	ED CERTIFICATE OF LOC	CATION - NEVADA		
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereb NO. 59 Lode Mining Claim in the MT. HOPE Mining Distri	the following descry make and file the on this 23rd of	ibed mining c is FIRST Amenday day of Aud	laim. through it	s President.
Said Claim is located 21 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	in the SE (Quarter) Secti P.M. and more	on(s) 35 particularly	. Township described as
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1			
		direction to po		
		direction to po direction to po		
Thence 750 f		direction to po direction to po		
Thence 600 f		direction to po		
the point of beginn	ing.) :		
The claim monument on between the two sides and is feet from the South en	s 1475 feet '	lotice is poste from the <u>Nor</u>	ed lies approxi th end and	mately midway 25
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To North , 400 feet, the this claim.	ne Public Survey, be ownship(s) 22 & 23 No nence bear N72 W ,	egin at the Son orth, Range 51 6450 Fee	theast and Nort East, Mt. Diab t to the northe	heast corner To P.M., bear east corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATION 1968, by Robert B. Daniel Book 24, Page 18 and is made without waiver cabandoned by changing the sudfects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Augu Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the file of the original location, or any part of an overlapping cathe above described boundarithereof is void then this loriginal Certificate.	& Hal Jensen, re- , of Official Records any previously accurrace boundaries for conforming to the state of any of the requiring hereof, for the record thereof laim or location whites of the Claim. An ocation shall be an	recorded rds, in the of quired rights of r the purpose survey of this to. 56423, in irements of the purpose of ch i, if any have ch has been ab d if the origi original loca	May 10 fice of the Cou except any groun of correcting a claim as delin the Eureka Coun e law which may anging the surfa been made, and andoned that non nal Notice of M tion and this (1968 in inty Recorder, and that may be any errors and that the recorder's not have been ace boundaries of taking in the falls within ining Location
		HOPE MINES, INC York Corporati		
	∦1 West	Red Oak Plains,/New Yor	-	
	white h	Tams, New Tor	2/1)	
	By:	awall Z	· Heine	
\ / /	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rold E. Drimmer	, President	
STATE OF NEW YORK				
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	} >55.			
Subscribed, sworn to a 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer	nd acknowledged befo as PRESIDENT OF Moun	ore me this 23 t Hope Mines,	rd day of Aug	ust
My Commission Expires:		Marion Notary Pub	e P. Jan	<u> </u>
	MARJORIE P. Notary Public, Statu	of New York	100K 74 P	AGE 153
	Appointed for Westch Commission Expires Ma No. 60-7247	hoster County y		

ā	STATE OF NEVADA	7004	8	
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.		ss.	Fee \$, No
on September 28 19 79 at 00 70 11 A. M.	COUNTY OF) :h:fa	day af	
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 154 RECORDS	Filed for record t 19, at Reception No	o'clock	day of	······································
OF EUKERY CODMIT, MEAVIN				
WILL A. D. PAOLI File No. 70048. 3.00	Recorder			eputy
4	DED CERTIFICATE OF LO	CATION - NE	VADA	^
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY				ODATED - Now York
Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does here! NO. 60 Lode Mining Claim in the MT. HOPE Mining Distri	f the following desc by make and file th n. on this 22rd	ribed mini is FIRST . dav of	ng claim, thr Amended Local	ough its President,
Said Claim is located 21N; 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	in the <u>SE; NE</u> (, Mt. Diablo	Quarter) S P.M. and	ection(s) more particu	35; 2 , Township larly described as
Beginning at the northe	4 est corner post No. 1			7 /
	eet in a South	direction t	o post No. 2,	
	eet in a South eet in a N72°W	direction t direction t	o post No. 3, o post No. 4,	
Thence 750 1	eet in a North	direction t	o post No. 5, o post No. 6,	1, 1
Thence 600	eet in a S72°F	direction t	o post No. 1	
the point of beginn	ning.)		
The claim monument on between the two sides and i feet from the South er	s ²⁵ feet	lotice is p from the _	oosted lies a North e	pproximately midwa nd and 1475
	N	gin at the	Southeast ar	d Northeast corns
To tie this Claim to to of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To South , 1100 feet, the	ownship(s) 22 & 23 No hence bear N72 W	orth, Range	51 East, Mt	. Diablo P.M., bea
this claim.	Helice Deal M72 W .	6450	Teet to the	northeast corner o
THIS FIRST AMENDED LO	CATION NOTICE AMENDS	the origin	al location,	made <u>March 8</u>
1968 , by Robert B. Daniel Book 24 , Page 19	, of Official Recor	rds, in the	office of t	, 1968 , i he County Recorder
and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the su	of any previously acc	wired riah	ts except any	oround that may b
defects, for the purpose of	conforming to the s	survey of t	his claim as	delineated on tha
map filed of record on Augu Office, for the satisfaction	of any of the requi	rements of	the law which	h may not have bee
complied with before the fill of the original location, or	r the record thereof	√ if any h	iave been mad	e. and of takino i
any part of an overlapping c	laim or location whices of the Claim. And	ch has beer d if the or	n abandoned ti riginal Notice	hat now falls withi e of Minino Locatio
thereof is void then this loriginal Certificate.	ocation shall be an	original	location and	this Certificate a
	MOUNT U	ODE MINES	INCORPORATED	
	(A New	York Corpoi	ation)	
		Red Oak lains, New	York.	
/)	/1	Jest &	111.	
/ /	By: Har	old L. Drie	mer. Preside	X I
STATE OF NEW YORK	1			•••
	ss.		•	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	/		00.3	N.,
Subscribed, sworn to an 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer a	id acknowledged befor is PRESIDENT OF Mount	re me this Hope Mines	23rd day o , Incorporat	f August
My Commission Expires:		Mar	in Pi	Lave
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MARJORIE P. I	ANE Notary		d. (r.)
	Notery Public, State of Appointed for Westche Cemmission Expires Mer	ch 30, 19. 34	800K	# PAGE 154

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co U.S.A. September 28 , 19.79 10	for record) SS.) this o'clock	Fee \$day of	, No
at 00 mins, past 11 A. M. Filed in Book 74 of OFFICIAL 19 RECORDS, pags 155 RECORDS RECEP OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A Department of the Na 2004 See 3,00	otion No.	Marine trade	day_of	
RECORDS, page 155 RECORDS RECEPTOR OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A DEPACH FILE No. 2003 See 3.00 AMENDED CERT	otion No.	Marine trade	` :	2. 我们们的"A. A. A
FILE No. 2004 See 3.00 AMENDED CER	Recorder		and a line of the	
병화되었다. 하시아 하시아 하시아 하시아 하시아.	TIFICATE OF			Deputy
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY certif Corporation and the owner of the t the undersigned, does hereby make NO. 61 Lode Mining Claim, on t in the MI. HOPE Mining District, EU	fies, that following de and file	MOUNT HOPE I scribed mini this FIRST day of	MINES, INCORF ng claim, thi Amended Loca	tion of the BOWSE
Said Claim is located in the 22 North. Range 51 East follows, to wit:	, ML. DIAD	10 F.F). BIIU	Section(s) <u> </u>	,2 , Townshi ularly described a
Beginning at the northeast cor	ner post No.	. 1:		
Thence 750 feet in Thence 750 feet in Thence 750 feet in Thence 750 feet in	n a North	direction direction direction direction	to post No.	5
the point of beginning.))	
The claim monument on which between the two sides and is feet from the South end of the state of	1475 TE	l Notice is et from the	posted lies North	approximately midw end and <u>25</u>
To tie this Claim to the Put of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Townshi South , 1675 feet, thence this claim.				
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATION	Jensen Official R previously boundaries orming to the 1, 1972, fi my of the r nereof, for record the or location	, recorded ecords, in the acquired right for the purhe survey of le No. 56423 equirements the purpose reof, if any which has be	the office of ghts except a pose of correction, in the Eurof the law whof the have been meen abandoned coriginal Not consisted.	the County Records iny ground that may ecting any errors as delineated on the eka County Recorder ich may not have be the surface boundar ade, and of taking that now falls wit ice of Mining Locat
	MOU (A	NT HOPE MINE New York Cor	S, INCORPORAT	ED
	∦1 Whi	West Red Oak ite Plains, N		Lenne
	Ву	Harold L. U	Drimmer, Pres	ident
STATE OF NEW YORK				
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)			شد ه
Subscribed, sworn to and ac 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as PR	knowledged RESIDENT OF I	before me tl Mount Hope M	nis <u>23rd</u> da ines, Incorpo	y of <u>August</u> rated.
My Commission Expires:		RIE P. LANE HOT a State of New York Westchester County of March 30, 19, 31 0.2247000		L' Lane

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	STATE OF NEVADA SS. Fee \$. No.
et 00 mins, pest 11 A. M.	Filed for record this day of
RECORDS, page 156 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A DEPAOLI	19 at o'clock Ma Reception No.
File No. 70050 6 3.00	Recorder Deputy
AMENDEC	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby	ertifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York the following described mining claim, through its President, make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER on this 23rd day of August 1979, and situated EUREKA County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range 51 East Follows, to wit:	the NE&SW, NW&SW(Quarter) Section(s) 2; 1 Township, Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly described as
Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1:
Thence 750 fee Thence 600 fee Thence 750 fee Thence 750 fee	direction to post No. 2, et in a South direction to post No. 3, et in a North direction to post No. 4, et in a North direction to post No. 5, et in a South direction to post No. 6, et in a South direction to post No. 6, direction to post No. 1,
the point of beginning	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
The claim monument on who between the two sides and is feet from the South end	ich the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway 25 feet from the <u>North</u> end and <u>1475</u> of this Claim.
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Tow South , 3175 feet, the this claim.	Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner nship(s) 22 & 23 North, Range 51 East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear nce bear N81°22'W, 5250 Feet to the northeast corner of
1968 , by Robert B. Daniel &	
and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the sur defects, for the purpose of c	, of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be face boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that t 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder!
Office, for the satisfaction of complied with before the filing	of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been ng hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in
any part of an overlapping cla the above described boundaries	im or location which has been abandoned that now falls within of the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location at location and this Certificate and the continuation and the certificate and the ce
	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED (A New York Corporation)
\wedge	#1 West Red Oak White Plains, New York
	By: Record L. Change
STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as	PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LANE NOTATY PUBLIC Notary Public, State of New Notary Public
	Appointed for Westchester County BOOK 74 PAGE 156 No. 60-2247000 ROOK 74 PAGE 156

		7005	51	
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF NEVADA	· } ss.	Fee \$. No.
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 , 19 79	COUNTY OF		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
at 00 mins. past	Filed for record	this	day of	
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL	19 . at Reception No.	0,01001	KM.	
RECORDS, page 157, RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	Recorder			Deputy
WILL A. D. PAOLI File No. 70051 Fee \$ 3.00	Necol del		'	ocputy .
AMEND	ED CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - N	EVADA	^
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereb NO. 63 Lode Mining Claim in the MT. HOPE Mining Distri	the following de y make and file on this 23rd	escribed mini this FIRST day of	no claim, thi	rough its President,
Said Claim is located 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	in the <u>NW</u> Mt. Diabl	(Quarter) S To P.M. and	Section(s) more partic	l , Township ularly described as
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No.	. 1:		71
Thence 750 f Thence 600 f Thence 750 f Thence 750 f	eet in a South eet in a South eet in a North eet in a North eet in a S81°22°	direction direction direction direction	to post No. 4 to post No. 5 to post No. 6	
the point of beginn	ing.)	
The claim monument on between the two sides and i feet from the South er	s 1475 fee	Notice is trom the	posted lies North	approximately midway end and25
To tie this Claim to t of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To South , 1675 feet, this claim.	he Public Survey, ownship(s) <u>22 & 23</u> hence bear <u>N81°22</u>	begin at th North, Rang	e Southeast a e 51 East, N feet to the	and Northeast corner It. Diablo P.M., bear e northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOTE 1968, by Robert B. Daniel Book 24, Page 22 and is made without waiver cabandoned by changing the structure of the original location, or any part of an overlapping of the above described boundari thereof is void then this loriginal Certificate.	& Hal Jensen , of Official Re of any previously urface boundaries conforming to th ust 31, 1972, file of any of the re ling hereof, for t r the record ther laim or location es of the Claim	recorded ecords, in the acquired rig for the purper No. 56423, equirements of the purpose of any which has been and if the acceptance of the cord if the acceptance of the purpose of the purpose of the acceptance of the acceptanc	May 10 he office of this except ar pose of corre this claim a in the Eure f the law wh of changing t have been ma en abandoned original Noti	the County Recorder, by ground that may be ecting any errors and is delineated on that each county Recorder's ich may not have been he surface boundaries ide, and of taking in that now falls within ce of Mining Location
-	MOLIN	T HOPE MINES	, INCORPORATE	D
	(A N #1 W	lew York Corp lest Red Oak le Plains, Ne	oration)	
\	8y:]	Till	12. Ha	1,00
	/	Harold L. Dr	immer, Presid	dent •
STATE OF NEW YORK	} ss.			
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)			
Subscribed, sworn to a 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer	nd acknowledged b as PRESIDENT OF Mo	efore me thi ount Hope Min	is <u>23rd</u> day nes, Incorpor	of August ated.
My Commission Expires:	MARIORI	Mai	your T.	gane
<u> </u>	Notary Public, St Appointed for We Commission Expires 'No. 60-	estchester County, March 30, 19 7247000	800K7	PAGE 157

·		70052		
Exxon Minerals Co. U.S.A. September 28 19.79	COUNTY OF) } } }	Fee \$, No
et 00 mins, past 11 A. M. in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 158, RECORDS	Filed for record to 19 at Reception No.	his o'clock .	day of	•
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. DePAOLI	Recorder			eputy
File No. 20052 Fee \$ 3.00				
AMENDI	ED CERTIFICATE OF LOC	CATION - NEV	ADA	\wedge
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 64 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining District	the following descr y make and file th on this 23rd (ribed mining is FIRST Av day of Aug	elaim, thro mended Locat	ugh its President, ion of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	n the <u>NW & SW</u> (Mt. Diablo	Quarter) Se P.M. and m	ction(s) nore particu	1 , Township larly described as
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1	:		7
Thence 750 f Thence 600 f Thence 750 f Thence 750 f	eet in a South eet in a South eet in a N81°22'W eet in a North eet in a S81°22'E	direction to direction to direction to direction to	post No. 4, post No. 5, post No. 6,	
the point of beginn	ing.)	
The claim monument on the between the two sides and is feet from the South en	s 25 feet	Notice is po from the	osted lies a North e	pproximately midway nd and <u>1475</u>
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 . To South , 3175 feet, the this claim.	ne Public Survey, be ownship(s) 22 & 23 No nence bear N81°22'W	egin at the orth, Range , <u>4650</u>	Southeast and 51 East, Mt feet to the	d Northeast corner . Diablo P.M., bear northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATION 1968, by Robert B. Daniel Book 24, Page 23 and is made without waiver cabandoned by changing the sudefects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Augu Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the fill of the original location, or any part of an overlapping cabove described boundaries thereof is void then this loriginal Certificate.	& Hal Jensen, of Official Record any previously accordance boundaries for conforming to the establishment of the requiring hereof, for the record thereof laim or location whiles of the Claim. An	recorded rds, in the quired right r the purpo survey of t No. 56423, irements of purpose of f, if any h ich has been	May 10 office of to se except any se of correct his claim as in the Eurek the law whice changing the ave been made abandoned to iginal Notice	he County Recorder, ground that may be ting any errors and delineated on that a County Recorder's may not have been a surface boundaries e, and of taking in hat now falls within e of Mining Location
			INCORPORATED	
	#1 West White !	York Corpor t Red Oak Plains, New		1
\ /	By: Ha	rold L. Drin	mmer, Preside	ento
STATE OF NEW YORK	/			
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	ss.			
Subscribed, sworm to an 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer	nd acknowledged befo as PRESIDENT OF Moun	ore me this t Hope Mine	23rd day o	of August, ted.
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIET Natery Public, Stat Appointed in Technology Commission Expires b	Margo P. LANHOT af y o of Now York Ichester County;	Public 800K 14	PAGE 158
	Commission Expires No. 60-22	Aarch 30, 19 <i>.0).</i> 47000		

	30053 Carlos (199053)
EXXON MINERALS CO., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA) SS. Fee \$, No
on September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF
at 00 mins. part 11 A.M.	Filed for record this day of 19, at o'clock M. Reception No.
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 159 RECORDS	Recept ion No.
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A. D.PAOLI	Recorder
70053 3.00	
AMENDI	ED CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereb NO. 65 Lode Mining Claim in the MT. HOPE Mining Distric	是一个大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大
Said Claim is located i 22 North, Range 51 East Follows, to wit:	in the <u>NW</u> (Quarter) Section(s) 1 , Township Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly described as
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1:
Thence 750 f	eet in a <u>South</u> direction to post No. 2.
Thence 750 f	eet in a South direction to post No. 3, eet in a N81°22'W direction to post No. 4,
Thence 750 f	eet in a North direction to post No. 5,
Thence 750 f	eet in a North direction to post No. 6, eet in a S81°22'E direction to post No. 1.
the point of beginn	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
The claim monument on t	which the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway
between the two sides and is feet from the <u>South</u> en	s 1475 feet from the North end and 25
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To South , 1675 feet, the this claim.	he Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner ownship(s) 22 & 23 North, Range 51 East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear hence bear N81°22'W, 4050 feet to the northeast corner of
	CATION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made March 10
1050 by Dobort R. Daniel	L Hal Jensen renorded May 10 . 1968 , In
Book 24 , Page 24	of Official Records, in the office of the county recorder,
-shandoned by channing the Si	urface boundaries for the burbose of correcting dny errors and
filed of speech on Bugg	conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that ust 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's
Office, for the satisfaction	of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been line hereof for the nurpose of changing the surface boundaries
- Aba amininal location o	r the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in laim or location which has been abandoned that now falls within
At the stage described boundary	or of the Claim. And it the Original NOTICE of Milling Lucation
thereof is void then this l original Certificate.	location shall be an original location and this Certificate an
Of Iginat betain lawer	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED
	(A New York Corporation) #1 West Red Oak
	White Plains, New York
	16.00.24
	Harold L. Drimmer, President
STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	SS.
Subscribed, sworn to a 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer	and acknowledged before me this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Angust</u> as PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
At . Camilanian Puntura	Marion Polani
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LANE
	Notary Public, State of New York Appointed for Westchester County Commission Explies March 30, 19.V. No. 60-2247000

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF NEVADA) 70054
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28	COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$. No.
et 00 mins, pest 11 A. M. In Bock 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 150 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	Filed for record this day of 19 at of clock M. Reception No.
WILL A DAPAGE	Recorder Deputy
·罗斯斯尼尔斯斯斯 医结合性肾 机多用的电子 电影开开	D CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY of Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby	tertifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York the following described mining claim, through its President, make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER on this 23rd day of August . 1979, and situated
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	the <u>NW & SW (Quarter) Section(s) l</u> . Township
Beginning at the northeast	t corner post No. 1:
Thence 750 fee Thence 750 fee Thence 750 fee Thence 750 fee	et in a South direction to post No. 2, et in a South direction to post No. 3, et in a North direction to post No. 4, et in a North direction to post No. 5, et in a S81°22'E: direction to post No. 1,
the point of beginning	ng.
The claim monument on wh between the two sides and is feet from the <u>South</u> end	of this Claim.
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Tow South , 3175 feet, the this claim.	Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner inship(s) 22 & 23 North, Range feet to the northeast corner of
1968, by Robert B. Daniel & Book 24, Page 25 and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the sur defects, for the purpose of comp filed of record on August Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the filing of the original location, or any part of an overlapping clathe above described boundaries	Hal Jensen recorded May 10 , 1968 , in , of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be face boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that t 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been may hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location eation shall be an original location and this Certificate and
	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED (A New York Corporation) #1 West Red Oak White Plains, New York
	By: Rarold L. Drimmer, President
STATE OF NEW YORK	ss.
COUNTY OF <u>WESTCHESTER</u> Subscribed, Sworn to and	
1979 , by Harold L. Drimmer as	PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LANS YNDEARY PUBLIC Notary Public, State of New YRPE ary Public 74
	Appointed for Westchaster EBBATT BOOK 74 PAGE 160 Commission Expires March 30, 19:61 No. 60-2247666

	PTATE AS VALUE !	70055	
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA) }	, No
on <u>September 28</u> 19.79	COUNTY OF)	
at 00 mins past 11 A. M. in Book 74 of OFFICIAL	Filed for record the 19 at		
RECORDS, page 101 RECORDS	Reception No.		
WILL A DIPACE File No. 20055 File 3.00	Recorder	<u>- 19 명 역</u> - 123 <u> - 120 19 8명</u> 연락하기 (19 2 중하당중 중중원	Deputy
F36 No.70055 For \$ _3.50_	택하는 1900년 1일 1일 1일 1일 1일 중에 함께 발표를 보고했다.		
AMEND	ED CERTIFICATE OF LOC	ATION - NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereb NO. 67 Lode Mining Claim in the MT. HOPE Mining Distri	the following descr y make and file th on this 23rd d	ibed mining claim, thr is FIRST Amended Loca ay of August	ough its President, tion of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located 22 North, Range 51 East Tollows, to wit:	in the <u>NW</u> (I , Mt. Diablo	Quarter) Section(s) P.M. and more partic	l , Township ularly described as
Beginning at the northea	st corner post No. 1:		
Thence <u>750</u> 1	feet in a South _ c	Firection to post No. 2 Firection to post No. 3	
Thence 750 1	feet in a <u>South</u> c feet in a NBI 22'W c	lirection to post No. 3 Direction to post No. 4	
Thence 750	eet in a North	lirection to post No. 5	
Thence 600	feet in a S81°22'E o	direction to post No. 1	
the point of begin	ning.		
The claim monument on between the two sides and i feet from the South e	s 1475 feet 1	otice is posted lies from the <u>North</u>	approximately midway end and25
To tie this Claim to to of Section(s) 1 & 36 , To South , 1675 feet, to this claim.	he Public Survey, be ownship(s) 22 & 23 No hence bear N81°22'W,	gin at the Southeast a rth, Range 51 East, F 3450 Feet to the	and Northeast corner Mt. Diablo P.M., bear e northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LO 1968, by Robert B. Daniel Book 24, Page 26 and is made without waiver abandoned by changing the s defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Aug Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the fi of the original location, of any part of an overlapping of the above described boundary thereof is void then this original Certificate.	& Hal Jensen , r , of Official Record of any previously acquirface boundaries for conforming to the sust 31, 1972, file N n of any of the requiling hereof, for the record thereof thaim or location whiles of the Claim. An location shall be an	rds, in the office of puried rights except and the purpose of corrections of this claim at the Europe of the law who purpose of changing to the law who has been abandoned of the original Notion and the original location and th	the County Recorder, by ground that may be ecting any errors and as delineated on that eka County Recorder's ich may not have been he surface boundaries ade, and of taking in that now falls within the cof Mining Location in this Certificate and
	(A New	OPE MINES, INCORPORATE York Corporation)	:0
		Red Oak Plains New York	
		11 1 P V	 ·
	By: Har	old L. Drimmer, President	dent
STATE OF NEW YORK	/)		
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	SS.		
Subscribed, sworn to a 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer	and acknowledged befo as PRESIDENT OF Mount	re me this <u>23rd</u> day t Hope Mines, Incorpor	of August,
My Commission Expires:		Marion F.	Lane
	MARJORIE F. Notary Public, State Appointed for Westel Commission Expires Me No. 60-224	hester County BOOK BOOK	4 PAGE 161

	70056
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.	STATE OF NEVADA) SS. Fee \$ No.
September 28 is 79	COUNTY OF
at 00 min. past 11 A. M.	Filed for record this
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 162 RECORDS	19 A. at
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A DAPAOLI	Reception No.
70056, 3.00	Recorder Deputy
	D CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY	certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York the following described mining claim, through its President,
the undersigned, does hereby	make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER on this 23rd day of August 1979 and situated
Said Claim is located i	n the <u>NW & SW (Quarter) Section(s) 1</u> , Township
22 North, Range 51 East	. TMt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly described as
follows, to wit:	
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No. 1:
Thence 750 fe	et in a <u>South</u> direction to post No. 2,
Thence 750 fe	et in a South direction to post No. 3.
Thence 600 fe Thence 750 fe	et in a N81°22'W direction to post No. 4, et in a North direction to post No. 5.
Thence 750 fe	et in a North direction to post No. 6.
Thence <u>600</u> fe	et in a <u>\$81°22'E</u> direction to post No. 1,
the point of beginni	ng.
The claim monument on w	hich the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway
between the two sides and is feet from the <u>South</u> end	25 feet from the North end and 1475
To tie this Claim to the	e Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner
of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Too	wiship(s) 22 & 23 North, Range 51 East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear ence bear N81°22'W, 3450 feet to the northeast corner of
this claim.	nce bear N81-22 W, 3450 feet to the northeast corner of
THIS EIDST AMENDED LOCA	ATION NOTICE ANENDE the suiting I leading and Name 10
1968 , by Robert B. Daniel &	ATION NOTICE AMENDS the original location, made March 10 Hall Jensen , recorded May 10 1968 , in
Book 24 Page 27	, of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder,
abandoned by changing the sur	any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be face boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and
defects, for the purpose of (conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that
map filed of record on Augus Office for the satisfaction	t 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's of any of the requirements of the law which may not have been
complied with before the fili	ng hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries
of the original location, or	the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in aim or location which has been abandoned that now falls within
the above described boundaries	of the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location
thereof is void then this loo original Certificate.	cation shall be an original location and this Certificate an
bi igiliar cercii icace.	
	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED (A New York Corporation)
^	#1 West Red Oak
	White Plains, New York
)	The shift of
	Harold L. Drimmer, President
aster or	nators by or minery trestagns
STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as	acknowledged before me this 23RD day of August, PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
	γ_{α} $\Omega \mathcal{P}$
My Commission Expires:	Marione t. dane
	MARJORIE P. LANE NOTARY Public Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public, State of New York
	Appointed for Westchester County BOOK 74 PAGE 162 Commission Expires Merch 30, 49, 77, BOOK 74

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co. 11.5.A.	COUNTY OF S. Fee \$ No.
September 28 , 179	
in Book	Filed for record this day of 19 at o'clock M. Reception No.
WILL A DIPACH	Recorder Deputy
나는 사람들이 되었다면서 그 사람들이 되는 것이 없는 사람이 되었다.	D CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
the undersioned does herehy	certifies, that MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED, a New York the following described mining claim, through its President, make and file this FIRST Amended Location of the BOWSER on this 23rd day of August, 1979, and situated t, EUREKA County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range 51 East Follows, to wit:	the NW (Quarter) Section(s) I , Township Mt. Diablo P.M. and more particularly described as
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No. 1:
Thence 750 fee Thence 600 fee Thence 750 fee Thence 750 fee	et in a South direction to post No. 2, et in a South direction to post No. 3, et in a North direction to post No. 4, et in a North direction to post No. 5, et in a S81°22°E direction to post No. 1,
the point of beginning	ng.
DECMECH FILE FAD 21862 WITH 12	ich the original Notice is posted lies approximately midway 1475 feet from the North end and 25 of this Claim.
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Town South , 1675 feet, the this claim.	Public Survey, begin at the Southeast and Northeast corner aship(s) 22 & 23 North, Range 51 East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear feet to the northeast corner of
Book 24 , Page 28 , and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the surd defects, for the purpose of comap filed of record on August Office, for the satisfaction of complied with before the filing of the original location, or any part of an overlapping clathe above described houndaries.	Hal Jensen , recorded May 10 , 1968 , in of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder, any previously acquired rights except any ground that may be face boundaries for the purpose of correcting any errors and conforming to the survey of this claim as delineated on that 31, 1972, file No. 56423, in the Eureka County Recorder's f any of the requirements of the law which may not have been g hereof, for the purpose of changing the surface boundaries the record thereof, if any have been made, and of taking in im or location which has been abandoned that now falls within of the Claim. And if the original Notice of Mining Location attion shall be an original location and this Certificate an
	MOUNT HOPE MINES, INCORPORATED (A New York Corporation) #1 West Red Oak White Plains New York
	By: Harold L. Drimmer, President
STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as	acknowledged before me this 23rd day of August, PRESIDENT OF Mount Hope Mines, Incorporated.
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LANE Notary Public Notary Public, State of New York Appointed for Westchoster County Commission Expires March 30, 19. 31 Commission Expires March 30, 19. 31
	No. 60-2247000

	STATE OF NEVADA	70058		•
Exxon Minerals Co. II S. A.	COUNTY OF)	\$, No.	
at 00 mins, past 11A, M, in Book 74 of OFFICIAL	Filed for record th	is day o'clock M.	of	•
WILL A. DePAOLI	Reception No.		+ 14년 5년 5 <u>일 15일</u> <u>1 12일 1</u> .	
Pi. N. 70058 . 3.00	Recorder		Deputy	
그는 돈이 없는 때 집 문학으로 관심한 경험하다 한 것이라면 이 교육으로 다니다.	CERTIFICATE OF LOCA			
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY concerns to and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 70 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining District.	make and file this on this 23rd da EUREKA County, Nev	FIRST Amended y of August	through its Location of , 1979, ar	President, the BOWSER ad situated
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	the NW & SW (Qi Mt. Diablo P	warter) Section(: .M. and more p	s) l articularly de	, Township scribed as
Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1:			
	in a <u>South</u> di in a <u>South</u> di	rection to post rection to post	No. 2,	
Thence <u>600</u> feet	in a <u>N81°22'W</u> di	rection to post	No. 4.	
Thence 750 feet Thence 750 feet	in a <u>North</u> di	rection to post rection to post	No. 5.	
Thence 600 feet		rection to post	No. 1,	
the point of beginning	. <i>(</i>)		
The claim monument on whi between the two sides and is feet from the South end of	ch the original Not 25 feet fr of this Claim.	ice is posted 1 om the <u>North</u>	ies approximat end and	ely midway 1475
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Towns South , 3175 feet, then this claim.	Public Survey, begin to the ship (s) 22 & 23 North to be ar N81°22'W,	n at the Souther h. Range 51 Eas 2850 Feet to	est and Northea t, Mt. Diablo the northeast	P.M., bear corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATION 1968, by Robert B. Daniel & Fook 24, Page 29, and is made without waiver of a abandoned by changing the surfadefects, for the purpose of commap filed of record on August Office, for the satisfaction of complied with before the filing of the original location, or thany part of an overlapping claim the above described boundaries of thereof is void then this locationial Certificate.	of Official Records of Official Records only previously acqui one boundaries for to official Records one boundaries for to official Record one of the require official Record of the Claim And of the Claim And	orded May i, in the office red rights excep the purpose of c vey of this cla 56423, in the ments of the law rpose of changir if any have been has been abando	of the County t any ground to orrecting any im as delineat Eureka County which may not in the surface made, and of med that now fa	968, in Recorder, hat may be errors and ed on that Recorder's have been boundaries taking in alls within
	MOUNT HOPE	MINES, INCORPOR	RATED	
	#1 West Ro			
	White Pla	ins, New York		
/) nu /	11 82/1841-	- 0 ·	
	By: Harold	L. Drimmer, Pro	es ident	<u>.</u>
STATE OF NEW YORK				
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	ss.			
Subscribed, sworn to and a 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer as Pl	cknowledged before RESIDENT OF Mount Ho	me this <u>23rd</u> dope Mines, Incorp	ay of <u>Augu</u> orated.	st,
My Commission Expires:	Manionis n. Laus	Musica E Notary Public	P. Lane	=
	MARJORIS P. LANZ Notary Public, State of New Appointed for Westchester C	York	74 PAGE /	64 _
	Commission Expires March 30, No. 60-2247000	194/.		

arouser of	STATE OF NEVADA)	70059		
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A.	·)	SS.	ee \$,	No.
	COUNTY OF)			
RECORDS, page 165 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	Filed for record thi 19 , at Reception No.	s o'clock	lay of	
WILL A DIPAOLI -	Recorder		Deputy	
AMENDED	CERTIFICATE OF LOCA	TION - NEVAD		
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY co Corporation and the owner of t the undersigned, does hereby NO. 71 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining District	he following descri make and file this on this 23rd da	bed mining o FIRST Amer V of a	laim, through	its President, of the BOWSER
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	the SE (Qu , Mt. Diablo P	arter) Sect .M. and mor	ion(s) 2 e particularly	Township / described as
Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1:			
Thence 750 feet Thence 600 feet Thence 750 feet Thence 750 feet Thence 600 feet	t in a South di t in a West di t in a North di t in a North di t in a East di	rection to prection to prection to prection to prection to prection to prection to p	ost No. 3, ost No. 4, ost No. 5, ost No. 6,	
the point of beginning	9.		1 1	
The claim monument on whi between the two sides and is feet from the South end of	<u> 1475 </u>	ice is post om the <u>Nor</u>	ed lies approx th end a	cimately midway nd25
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Town South , 4675 feet, then this claim.	Public Survey, begi ship(s) 22 & 23 Nort ce bear N81°22'W,	n at the <u>So</u> th, Range <u>5</u> 5850 fe	utheast and Nor I East, Mt. Di et to the nort	rtheast corner ablo P.M., bear heast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCAT	Hal Jensen , record of Official Record any previously acqui ace boundaries for onforming to the sur 31, 1972, file No. I any of the required hereof, for the public herecord thereof, m or location which of the Claim. And	corded s, in the of red rights of the purpose vey of this seents of the urpose of ch if any have has been ab if the origin	May 10 fice of the Contracting of correcting claim as delthe Eureka Contraction and the surbeen made, and and Notice of	1968, in ounty Recorder, und that may be any errors and ineated on that unty Recorder's y not have been face boundaries no of taking in low falls within Mining Location
	(A New You #1 West R White Pla By:	E MINES, INC rk Corporati ed Oak ins, New Yor d L. Drimmer	on) Definition	<u> </u>
STATE OF NEW YORK	1	Di HINGI	, i ca ideile	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	ss.			
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as i	acknowledged before PRESIDENT OF Mount H	me this 23 lope Mines,	3rd day of 1	August ,
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LAN Notary Public, State of N Appointed for Westcheste Cammission Expires Merch No. 60-2247000	nw York	rie F. 0 110 100K 74 P.	Sane AGE 165_

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF NEVADA	SS. Fee S	La se	
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF	100		
at 00 mins, past 11 A. M. in Book 74 of OFFICIAL	Filed for record th	is day o		_•
in Book	Reception No.			
WILL A DOPACU FIL NO. 70060. 33.00	Recorder		Deputy	292 43 6 Cayll 43
[2] (1] [2] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	CERTIFICATE OF LOCA	TION - NEVADA		
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY C Corporation and the owner of the undersigned; does hereby NO. 72 lode Mining Claim	the following descri make and file this	bed mining claim	, through its Presiden	it, va
NO72 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining District	, EUREKA County, Nev	ada.	13/3, 010 3 (00)	. C U.7
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	the SE, NE (Q	uarter) Section(s .M. and more pa) 2, 11 , Townsh rticularly described	i ip as
Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1:			
Thence 750 fee Thence 600 fee Thence 750 fee Thence 750 fee	et in a <u>South</u> di et in a <u>West</u> di et in a <u>North</u> di et in a <u>North</u> di	rection to post rection to post	No. 3, No. 4, No. 5,	
the point of beginning	1g+, \	(
The claim monument on wh between the two sides and is feet from the South end	. 25 feet fr	tice is posted 1 om the <u>North</u>	ies approximately midwend and 1475	way
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 , Town South , 6175 feet, the this Claim.	Public Survey, beginship(s) $\frac{22 \& 23 \text{ Northernoone}}{181°22' \text{W}}$,	in at the Souther th, Range 51 Eas 5850 Feet to	ist and Northeast corr t, Mt. Diablo P.M., bo the northeast corner	ner ear of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCA 1968, by Robert B. Daniel & Book 24, Page 31 and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the surd defects, for the purpose of compensation of the original location, or any part of an overlapping clathe above described boundaries thereof is void then this loc original Certificate.	Hal Jensen , red of Official Record any previously acquired boundaries for onforming to the suit 31, 1972, file Now of any of the required hereof, for the pathe record thereof, im or location which of the Claim. And	corded May s, in the office ired rights excep the purpose of c rvey of this cla . 56423, in the ements of the law urpose of changin if any have bee has been abando if the original	of the County Records t any ground that may correcting any errors im as delineated on t Eureka County Recorde which may not have b ing the surface boundar n made, and of taking ned that now falls wit Notice of Mining Locat	be and hat r's een ies in hin
	(A New Yo	PE MINES, INCORPO ork Corporation)	RATED	-
	#1 West F White Pla	led Uak Lins, New York	/7	
	By:	arsell L.	Gume	
STATE OF NEW YORK	Haro	d L. Drimmer, Pr	es ident .	
	ss.			
COUNTY OF <u>WESTCHESTER</u> Subscribed, sworn to and	/ acknowledged before	me this 23rd	day of August	
1979 , by Harold L. Drimmer as	PRESIDENT OF Mount H	lope Mines, Incor	porated.	—'
Hy Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LA	Musice Motary/Public	P. Jane	
	Notary Public, State of Appointed for Westches Commission Expires March No. 60-224700	to County BOOK	74 PAGE 166	-

S	TATE OF NEVADA) 70061	
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.	OUNTY OF	SS. Fee \$_	, No
on <u>September 28 19 79</u>	iled for record	— this day of	
in Book 74 of OFFICIAL 1	9 . at eception No.	o'clock M.	
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	실명적인 보다 이 살이 ㅠㅠㅠ		
WILL A. DePAOLI File No. 70061 Fee \$ 3.00	Recorder		Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LO	CATION NEVADA	
그 물이 많은 아이를 위해 가장말을 살아왔는데 하는데 이렇게 되었다.			
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ce Corporation and the owner of the			
NO. 73 Lode Mining Claim o	n this 23rd	day of Amended Lo	cation of the BOWSER
in the MT. HOPE Mining District,	EUREKA County, N	evada.	_, 19/9, and Situated
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	the <u>SW, SE</u>	Quarter) Section(s)	1. 2 Township
follows, to wit:	, Mt. Diablo	P.M. and more part	icularly described as
Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1		
그는 사람들 즐겁게 하다 그는 그 모든 사람이다.			
Thence 750 feet	in a South	direction to post No. direction to post No.	3.
	in a N81,55.M	direction to post No. direction to post No.	4. The Stock of the state of th
Thence 750 feet	in a North	direction to post No.	6.
		direction to post No.	1
the point of beginning.	N		
The claim monument on which between the two sides and is feet from the South end of	14/5 1880	otice is posted lies from the <u>North</u>	approximately midway end and25
To tie this Claim to the P	ublic Survey, be	gin at the Southeast	and Northeast corner
South , 4675 feet thence	hip(s) <u>22 & 23 No</u> e bear <u>N81°22 W</u>	rth, Range 51 East,	Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
this claim.		9250	ie northeast corner of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATIO	ON NOTICE AMENDS	the original location	n, made March 20
Book 24 Page 15	of Official Pecor	ecorded May TO	, 1968 , in
abandoned by changing the surface defects, for the purpose of comman filed of record on August			
Office, for the satisfaction of	any of the requi	o. 50423, in the Eur	eka County Recorder's
complied with before the filing of the original location, or the			
any part of an overlapping claim	or location which	h has been abandoned	ade, and of taking in
thereof is void then this locat	THE LIBIM BOOK	with the second like	
original Certificate.			
	MOUNT HO	PE MINES, INCORPORATI	ED .
^	#1 West	ork Corporation) Red Oak	
\	White Pi	ains, New York	1
	By:	Caroll D &	11 in a
		ld L. Drimmer, President	dent
STATE OF NEW YORK)		
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER			
Subscribed, sworn to and ac 19 <u>79</u> , by Harold L. Drimmer as PR	knowledged before ESIDENT OF Mount	e me this <u>23rd</u> day Hope Mines, Incorpor	of August,
My Commission Expires:		man x	
	MALJE T	- Notary Public	gare
	Appointed for Westcher Gemmission Expires Merc No. 60-224700	h 30, 19, 800K 7	+ PAGE 167

ACCORDED AT THE ACCURAGE	STATE OF NEVADA	70062		
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 19 79	COUNTY OF	SS. Fee	\$, No.	
at _00 mins, past11 _A. M. in Book _74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page168 RECORDS	Filed for record to 19 at Reception No.	his day o'clock M		
WILL A. D. PAOLI	Recorder		Deputy	116 14 14 200 - 201
File No. 70062Fee \$ 3.00			Depity	
	D CERTIFICATE OF LO	CATION - NEVADA		
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 74 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining Distric	make and file the on this 23rd	ribed mining clai is FIRST Amended day of	m, through its Presider	nt,
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	the <u>SW,SE,NE,NW</u> (Quarter) Section(P.M. and more p	s) 1,2,11,12 , Townst articularly described	nip as
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No. 1			
	et in a <u>South</u>	direction to post	No. 2,	
	et in a South et in a N8T22W	direction to post direction to post	No. 3,	
	et in a North	direction to post direction to post	No. 5.	
	et in a <u>\$81°22'E</u>	direction to post	No. 1,	
the point of beginning	ng. (
The claim monument on wh between the two sides and is feet from the South end	ich the original N 25 feet of this Claim.	otice is posted from the <u>North</u>	lies approximately mid end and 1475	way —
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 Town South 6,175 feet, the this claim.	Public Survey, benship(s) 22 & 23 Nonce bear N81°22'W,	gin at the <u>Southerth</u> , Range <u>51 Ea</u> 5250 feet i	ast and Northeast cornst. Mt. Diablo P.M., b o the northeast corner	ner ear of
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCA 1958 , by Robert B. Daniel & Book 24 , Page 33 ,	Hal Jensen 🥄 r	ecorded May	10 1968	1ก
and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the sur-	any previously acq face boundaries for	Ulred rights exce	commonting and ammed	be.
map filed of record on August	onforming to the s : 31. 1972. file N	urvey of this cl	aim as delineated on the	hat
Office, for the satisfaction of complied with before the filin	of any of the requi	rements of the la	w which may not have b	oon
of the original location, or	the record thereof.	. If any bave be	n made and of taking	in
any part of an overlapping cla the above described boundaries thereof is void then this loc original Certificate.	of the Claim. And	if the original	Notice of Mining Locat	ion
	MOUNT HO	PE MINES, INCORPO	DRATED	
	(A New) #1 West	(ork Corporation) Red Oak		
		lains, New York	\triangle	
) . //	The self I	4	
	By: Hard	old L. Drimmer, Pr	resident	
STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u>				
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	.22			
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as	acknowledged befor PRESIDENT OF Mount	e me this <u>23rd</u> Hope Mines, Inco	day of August	 ,
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE F.	Mayiri Annotary Public	L' Lane	
	MARJORIE P. Notery Public, State of Appointed for Wostche Germlston Expires Man	ch 10, 19 / BOOK_	74 PAGE 168	ſ.
	No 60.72476	MA 9	•	

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	STATE OF NEVADA	70063	
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A. September 28 , 79		SS. Fee \$, No.
100 mins pest 11 A. M.	COUNTY OF	<u>.</u>	
at 00 mins. past 11 A. M. in Book 74 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 169 RECORDS	Filed for record t	his day of	
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILL A, DePAOLI	Reception No.	his day of	
File No. 70063 Fee ; 3.00	Recorder		Deputy
AMENDE	D CERTIFICATE OF LOC	ATION - NEVADA	
	ที่ 1946 ค.ศ. ค.ศ. 1961 - ค.ศ. ค.ศ.ศ. ค.ศ.	경화하다 한 번째 작품이 동화되었	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 75 Lode Mining Claim, in the MI. HOPE Mining Distric	the Tollowing descr make and file th	ibed mining claim, th	rough its President.
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range 51 East	n the SU //	Dunmton) Costinia	
follows, to wit:			
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No. 1:		
Thence 750 fe	et in a <u>South</u> d	lirection to post No. 2	
Thence 750 te	et in a South d	lirection to post No. 3	
inence 750 te	et in a korth 🌌 n	lirection to noct No. I	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Thence 750 fe	et in a <u>North</u> d	lirection to post No. (lirection to post No.)	
the point of beginni			
The claim monument on w	hich the original N	otice is posted lies	approximately midway
between the two sides and is feet from the <u>South</u> end	1475 feet f	rom the North	end and 25
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 . Town South 4,675 feet, the	e Public Survey, beg vnship(s) 22 & 23 Nor ence bear <u>N81°22'W</u> ,	gin at the <u>Southeast a</u> rth, Range <u>51 East, R</u> <u>4,650</u> feet to the	nd Northeast corner t. Diablo P.M., bear northeast corner of
LITTS CTATING			
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCA 1968 , by Robert B. Daniel &	TION NOTICE AMENDS	the original location,	made April 5
Book 24 Page 34	. of Official Record	ds, in the office of	, 1968 , in
and is made without waiver of	any previously arm	uired rights except an	y around that may be
abandoned by changing the sur defects, for the purpose of c	CONTORMING to the SI	irvey of this claim a	s delineated on that
map filed of record on Augus Office, for the satisfaction	t 31. 1972. file No	5 56423 in the Euro	ka County Recorder's
complied with defore the fill	NO hereof, for the I	nurnose of changing th	o curface houndaries
of the original location, or any part of an overlapping cla	the record thereof.	. If any have been ma	de and of taking in
the above described boundaries	of the Claim. And	if the original Notic	e of Minino Location
thereof is void then this loc original Certificate.	cation shall be an	original location and	this Certificate an
	MOLINA DO	PE MINES, INCORPORATE	`
	(A New Y	ork Corporation)	
_		Red Oak ains, New York	`
		11 MD (11.	<i>}</i>
	By:	Mexi 7. th	emy
	Haro	old L. Drimmer, Preside	ent
STATE OF NEW YORK			
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER			
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as	acknowledged before PRESIDENT OF Mount	e me this <u>23rd</u> day (Hope Mines, Incorpora	of <u>August</u> ,
Mu Paintantes Post		m. 1) L
My Commission Expires:	MARJORIE P. LAI	Mary Public	gare
	Notary Public, State of I Appointed for Westcheste Commission Expires Merch	New York	PAGE 169
	No. 60-2247000	• •	

	STATE OF NEVADA	, 7000	54	•
Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A.	COUNTY OF	ss.	Fee \$, No
on <u>September 28</u> , 19 79		/ *b.6a		
in Book	Filed for record 19 . at Reception No	o'clock	day of M.	<u> </u>
WILL A. D. PAOLI Fil. No. 70064F. \$ 3.00	Recorder		De	puty
	D CERTIFICATE OF LO	OCATION NE	I A TI A	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY Corporation and the owner of the undersigned, does hereby NO. 76 Lode Mining Claim, in the MT. HOPE Mining Distric	the following desc make and file t on this 23rd	cribed minin his FIRST A day of An	g claim, thro mended locati	ugh its President,
Said Claim is located in 22 North, Range 51 East follows, to wit:	the SW, NW Mt. Diablo	(Quarter) So P.M. and	ection(s)], more particul	12 , Township arly described as
Beginning at the northeas	t corner post No. 1	. (_ \ \
	•			
Thence 750 fe	et in a <u>South</u> et in a <u>South</u>	direction to	o post No. 3.	
Thence 750 fe	et in a N81°22'W et in a North	direction t	o post No. 5.	
Thence 750 fe	et in a North et in a SBI°22'E	direction t	o post No. 6.	
the point of beginni			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
The claim monument on w	nich the original	Notice is p	osted lies ap	proximately midway
between the two sides and is feet from the South end	of this Claim.	from the	North en	od and14/5
To tie this Claim to the of Section(s) 1 & 36 . Town South , 6175 feet, the this claim.	mship(s) 22 & 23 N	lorth, Range	51 East, Mt.	Diablo P.M., bear
THIS FIRST AMENDED LOCATION 1968, by Robert 8. Daniel 8 Book 24, Page 35 and is made without waiver of abandoned by changing the sur defects, for the purpose of map filed of record on Augus Office, for the satisfaction complied with before the fili of the original location, or any part of an overlapping cluthe above described boundaries thereof is void then this locational Certificate.	Hal Jensen, of Official Reco any previously actions for the tall, 1972, file of any of the required the record thereoaim or location who of the Claim. As	recorded ords, in the course right or the purpo survey of the No. 56423, irements of e purpose of f, if any hich has been not if the or	May 10 office of the sexcept any se of correct his claim as in the Eureka the law which changing the ave been made abandoned the iginal Notice	, 1968 , in the County Recorder, ground that may be ing any errors and delineated on that a County Recorder's may not have been surface boundaries and of taking in at now falls within of Mining Location
			INCORPORATED	
r	∲1 Wes	York Corpor t Red Oak	·	
	White	Plains, New	Yerk	
	By://	Herry	Frem ?	
	/ Ha	Fold L. Drin	mer, Presiden	t
STATE OF NEW YORK				
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER				_
Subscribed, sworn to and 1979, by Harold L. Drimmer as	acknowledged befo PRESIDENT OF Moun	ore me this it Hope Mines	23rd day of Incorporate	August ,
My Commission Expires:	-	Mary	ne P.a	ane
	Notery Public, State of Appointed for Westehn Commission Expires Mar	of New York ester County/ rch 30, 1907.	воок_ <u>14_</u>	PAGE 170
	No. 60-2747	***		